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 Treasurer’s Report 
December 2020 

 
 

I. The Administration recommends the approval of the Treasurer’s Report for the 
month of December 2020 summarized as follows: 

 
 General Fund Revenues            $   4,221,636 
 General Fund Expenditures      6,395,291 
 Balance of Cash Plus Investments  29,034,346 
 (Includes Capital Reserve) 
 
II. The Administration recommends the approval of the listed schedule of 

investment transactions for the period beginning December 1, 2020 through 
December 31, 2020 for total interest earnings of $4,350 comprised of the 
following: 

 
 General Fund                3,746 
 Capital Reserve                   497 
 Granada Property          107  
 
 The average interest rate for December was 0.25%. 
 
III. The Administration recommends the approval of the December 2020 

expenditures for the paid bills for all funds in the total amount of $ 1,969,145 
excluding net payroll, retirement contributions and debt service. 

 
IV. The Administration recommends the approval of the January 2021 expenditures 

for the unpaid bills for all funds in the total amount of $ 663,101 excluding net 
payroll, retirement contributions and debt service. 

 
V. ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES OF GENERAL FUND 
 

The administration recommends approval of the estimated expenditures of the 
General Fund for the month of January 2021 in the following amounts: 

 
 Operating Expenses    $1,000,000 
 Utilities                     112,300 
 Net Payroll (2 Pays)       1,445,991 
 Employer Provided Insurance        421,400 
 Payroll Deductions          747,000 
 Employer Payroll Taxes (FICA/RET)       176,000 
 Debt Service                      0 
 
 Total Estimated Expenditures   $3,902,691 
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FUND-10 GENERAL FUND

                                                                PERIOD                      YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT - - - - - TITLE - - - - -             BUDGET          RECEIPTS      RECEIVABLES         RECEIPTS           BALANCE       BUD

R6111      CURRENT REAL ESTATE TAXE    37,317,807.00      1,151,253.50              .00    33,641,571.13      3,676,235.87     90.15
R6112      INTERIM RE TAXES               120,000.00          2,114.23              .00        87,617.64         32,382.36     73.01
R6113      PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TA        45,000.00               .00              .00              .00         45,000.00       .00
R6114      PYMT IN LIEU OF CURR TAX       780,000.00               .00              .00              .00        780,000.00       .00
R6142      CURR ACT 511 OCC TAX-FLA     1,760,000.00         76,665.00              .00     1,531,335.00        228,665.00     87.01
R6143      CURR ACT511-OCC PRIV TAX       130,000.00          3,130.80              .00        63,061.96         66,938.04     48.51
R6151      CURR ACT511-EIT              4,500,000.00        331,100.00              .00     2,452,530.71      2,047,469.29     54.50
R6153      CUR ACT511 REAL EST TR T       650,000.00               .00              .00       670,180.59        -20,180.59    103.10
R6154      CURR ACT511-AMUSEMNT TAX     1,165,000.00         21,232.70              .00       238,479.79        926,520.21     20.47
R6411      DELINQ REAL ESTATE TAXES       650,000.00               .00              .00       120,627.74        529,372.26     18.56
R6442      DELINQ ACT511 OCC TX-FLA       360,000.00               .00              .00       152,698.36        207,301.64     42.42
R6510      INT INVEST/INT-BEAR CK A       100,000.00               .00              .00        18,875.39         81,124.61     18.88
R6710      ADMISSIONS                      25,000.00               .00              .00              .00         25,000.00       .00
R6714      SPORTS PHYSICALS                      .00               .00              .00         1,694.00         -1,694.00       .00
R6740      FEES                            55,000.00               .00              .00              .00         55,000.00       .00
R6740.2    AP TESTING                            .00               .00              .00        76,209.00        -76,209.00       .00
R6740.3    PARKING                               .00               .00              .00        10,317.50        -10,317.50       .00
R6832      FED IDEA REV FROM IU           420,000.00               .00              .00       386,178.61         33,821.39     91.95
R6910      RENTALS                         10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
R6922      PRIV CONTRIB/DONATIONS                .00            140.00              .00           140.00           -140.00       .00
R6922.20   HELPING HANDS MS                      .00               .00              .00           187.50           -187.50       .00
R6922.30   HELPING HANDS HS                      .00               .00              .00           437.50           -437.50       .00
R6924      CONTRIBUTIONS-ELEM FUND               .00               .00              .00         1,419.17         -1,419.17       .00
R6942      SUMMER SCHOOL                   24,000.00               .00              .00              .00         24,000.00       .00
R6944      RECEIPT FROM OTH PA LEA'       300,000.00               .00              .00       328,304.28        -28,304.28    109.43
R6949      SAT                             19,000.00               .00              .00        17,244.00          1,756.00     90.76
R6990      MISC REVENUE                    70,000.00         34,275.47              .00       230,753.73       -160,753.73    329.65
R7111      BASIC ED FUNDING             2,965,659.00        333,110.00              .00       999,330.00      1,966,329.00     33.70
R7112      BASIC ED SOCIAL SECURITY              .00         87,541.68              .00       607,068.47       -607,068.47       .00
R7160      SECT 1305/1306                  22,000.00               .00              .00              .00         22,000.00       .00
R7271      SPEC ED FUNDING-SCH AGE      1,500,000.00               .00              .00       669,894.00        830,106.00     44.66
R7310      TRANSP (REG & ADD'L)           519,000.00               .00              .00              .00        519,000.00       .00
R7311      PUPIL TRANS SUBSIDY                   .00        106,195.00              .00       233,629.00       -233,629.00       .00
R7312      NONPUBLIC & CHART SUBSID              .00         28,490.00              .00        28,490.00        -28,490.00       .00
R7320      RENTALS & SINKING FND PM       160,168.00               .00              .00       579,286.43       -419,118.43    361.67
R7330      MEDICAL/DENTAL SERVICES         73,950.00               .00              .00              .00         73,950.00       .00
R7340      SUPPL REIM OF BASIC ED         674,204.00        217,134.87              .00       674,203.89               .11    100.00
R7361      SCHOOL SAFETY & SECURITY              .00               .00              .00       290,335.00       -290,335.00       .00
R7501      PA ACCOUNTABILITY GRANT        225,558.00               .00              .00              .00        225,558.00       .00
R7505      READY TO LEARN BLOCK GR               .00               .00              .00       225,559.00       -225,559.00       .00
R7506      PASMART GRANT                         .00               .00              .00         1,944.44         -1,944.44       .00
R7810      STATE SS/MEDICARE TAXES      1,148,231.00               .00              .00              .00      1,148,231.00       .00
R7820      STATE RETIRE CONTRIBUTIO     5,144,222.00      1,182,108.99              .00     2,432,971.59      2,711,250.41     47.30
R8514      TITLE I, PART A                670,000.00         85,452.86              .00        85,508.86        584,491.14     12.76
R8515      NCLB TITLE II                  170,000.00         17,878.28              .00        26,367.82        143,632.18     15.51
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FUND-10 GENERAL FUND
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R8517      TITLE IV                              .00          6,293.00              .00        17,064.50        -17,064.50       .00
R8741      CARES ACT - ESSER FUND                .00         25,109.26              .00       175,764.82       -175,764.82       .00
R8810      ACCESS                                .00         97,980.99              .00       259,588.27       -259,588.27       .00
R8810.1    ACCESS-ADMIN                          .00               .00              .00         5,475.23         -5,475.23       .00
R8820      MED ASS REIMB FOR ADMIN        248,500.00               .00              .00              .00        248,500.00       .00
R9390      PERMANENT FUND TRANSFERS     1,709,113.00        414,429.00              .00       828,858.00        880,255.00     48.50
R9400      SALE OF FIXED ASSET             35,000.00               .00              .00              .00         35,000.00       .00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND                     63,766,412.00      4,221,635.63              .00    48,171,202.92     15,595,209.08     75.54
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FUND-22 CAPITAL RESERVE

                                                                PERIOD                      YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT - - - - - TITLE - - - - -             BUDGET          RECEIPTS      RECEIVABLES         RECEIPTS           BALANCE       BUD

R6510      INT INVEST/INT-BEAR CK A              .00               .00              .00         4,283.95         -4,283.95       .00
TOTAL CAPITAL RESERVE                            .00               .00              .00         4,283.95         -4,283.95       .00



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         REVSTA11
TIME: 14:58:09                                         REVENUE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/21

SORTED BY: FUND,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND

FUND-40 DEBT SERVICE FUND

                                                                PERIOD                      YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT - - - - - TITLE - - - - -             BUDGET          RECEIPTS      RECEIVABLES         RECEIPTS           BALANCE       BUD

R9310      GEN FUND TRANSFERS                    .00               .00              .00     3,187,687.50     -3,187,687.50       .00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND                          .00               .00              .00     3,187,687.50     -3,187,687.50       .00
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FUND-51 CAFETERIA FUND

                                                                PERIOD                      YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT - - - - - TITLE - - - - -             BUDGET          RECEIPTS      RECEIVABLES         RECEIPTS           BALANCE       BUD

R6610      DAILY SALES                           .00           -256.65              .00         7,851.01         -7,851.01       .00
R6610.01   SALES-ELEM                     310,343.00               .00              .00              .00        310,343.00       .00
R6610.02   SALES-MS                       234,942.00               .00              .00              .00        234,942.00       .00
R6610.03   SALES-HS                       562,136.00               .00              .00        15,471.40        546,664.60      2.75
R6630      SPEC FUNCTIONS                        .00               .00              .00         6,025.80         -6,025.80       .00
R6630.01   SPEC FUNCTIONS-ELEM              5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
R6630.02   SPEC FUNCTIONS-MS               10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
R6630.03   SPEC FUNCTIONS-HS               35,000.00               .00              .00              .00         35,000.00       .00
R6691.02   VENDING-MS                       2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
R6691.03   VENDING-HS                      16,000.00               .00              .00              .00         16,000.00       .00
R7600      STATE SUBSIDY                         .00          3,023.94              .00         4,801.36         -4,801.36       .00
R7810.01   STATE SS-ELEM                    9,201.89               .00              .00              .00          9,201.89       .00
R7810.02   STATE SS-MS                      6,072.10               .00              .00              .00          6,072.10       .00
R7810.03   STATE SS-HS                      6,240.00               .00              .00              .00          6,240.00       .00
R7820.01   STATE RETIRE-ELEM               37,798.84               .00              .00              .00         37,798.84       .00
R7820.02   STATE RETIRE-MS                 25,535.93               .00              .00              .00         25,535.93       .00
R7820.03   STATE RETIRE-HS                 25,378.97               .00              .00              .00         25,378.97       .00
R8531      FEDERAL SUBSIDIES                     .00         70,361.81              .00       108,150.11       -108,150.11       .00
R8531.01   EL LUNCH FED SUBSIDY           235,733.11               .00              .00              .00        235,733.11       .00
R8531.02   MS LUNCH FED SUBSIDY           123,006.00               .00              .00              .00        123,006.00       .00
R8533.01   EL VAL DONATED COMM             33,500.00               .00              .00              .00         33,500.00       .00
R8533.02   MS VAL DONATED COMM             33,500.00               .00              .00              .00         33,500.00       .00
TOTAL CAFETERIA FUND                    1,711,887.84         73,129.10              .00       142,299.68      1,569,588.16      8.31
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FUND-58 GRANADA PROPERTY FUND

                                                                PERIOD                      YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT - - - - - TITLE - - - - -             BUDGET          RECEIPTS      RECEIVABLES         RECEIPTS           BALANCE       BUD

R6510      INT INVEST/INT-BEAR CK A              .00               .00              .00           683.56           -683.56       .00
R6910.1    CAM INCOME-MED CENTER                 .00               .00              .00       315,435.19       -315,435.19       .00
R6910.2    RENTALS-MED CENTER                    .00               .00              .00       171,669.00       -171,669.00       .00
R6910.3    RENTALS-LIFE CHURCH                   .00          1,500.00              .00        10,000.00        -10,000.00       .00
TOTAL GRANADA PROPERTY FUND                      .00          1,500.00              .00       497,787.75       -497,787.75       .00

TOTAL REPORT                           65,478,299.84      4,296,264.73              .00    52,003,261.80     13,475,038.04     79.42



DERRY TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
FOR MONTH ENDING 12/31/2020

Beginning Balance 7/1/2020:  (UnAudited) 5,026,202$      

Revenue:

Investment/Interst Income 4,781

Budgeted Transfer as of June 30, 2021 0

General Fund Transfer - Recorded as of June 30, 2020 0

(Unbudgeted transfer)

TOTAL REVENUE 4,781$             

Expenditures:

See Requests for Payment detail Agenda - July 2020 0

See Requests for Payment detail Agenda - August 2020 (18,024)

See Requests for Payment detail Agenda - September 2020 (750,911)

See Requests for Payment detail Agenda - October 2020 (355,001)

See Requests for Payment detail Agenda - November 2020 (4,425)

See Requests for Payment detail Agenda - December 2020 (4,425)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (1,132,786)$    

Ending Balance 12/31/2020 3,898,197$      

Balance of contracts/Approved Projects:

2018-2019 Approved Capital Projects (Per 5 Year Cap Plan) 726,287 (726,287)

2017-2018 Approved Capital Projects (Per 5 Year Cap Plan) 207,088.00       (207,088.00)       

2016-2017 Approved Capital Projects (Per 5 Year Cap Plan)

0 0

2015-2016 Approved Capital Projects not specified

above: (Per 5 Year Capital Plan) 13,000 (13,000)

Budgeted Transfer as of June 30, 2019 1,000,000 1,000,000 53,625$           

Estimated Ending Balance 6/30/19 (UNAUDITED) 3,951,822$      
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SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='6'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 10 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101       122075 V 10/16/20 3154     JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHE 1032500003000558 343      VAR FB LINE JUDGE          0.00          -100.00

0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1012900000000750 650      XXXX1400                   0.00            17.99
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1012900000000750 650      XXXX1400                   0.00            59.88
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1011100003080750 650      XXXX1400                   0.00            59.95
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1025190000001000 810      XXXX1400                   0.00            99.00
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1032100003080517 810      XXXX1400                   0.00         7,455.00
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1023800003080000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00           119.98
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1012330002050000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00           128.01
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1023800003080000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00           139.00
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1026609870000000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00           432.69
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1013500003080000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00           461.18
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1026609870000000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00           842.00
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1023800003080000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00         1,332.52
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1026609870000000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00         4,899.95
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1026609870000000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00         5,999.76
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1022600000000000 640      XXXX 1426                  0.00           243.27
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1022600000000000 640      XXXX 1426                  0.00           289.00
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1032100003080517 640      XXXX1400                   0.00           412.05
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1026200000000000 610.06   XXXX1400                   0.00           624.80
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1026200000000000 360      XXXX1400                   0.00           450.00
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1023800003080000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00          -567.64
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1032100003080517 610      XXXX1400                   0.00          -411.76
0101       122565   12/03/20 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1021200003080000 610      XXXX1400                   0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        23,096.63

0101       122566   12/11/20 117      A G MAURO CO INC    1026200001020000 610.04                              0.00         1,000.00

0101       122567   12/11/20 1458     AHOLD FINANCIAL SER 1012110001020000 610                                 0.00            26.37

0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1026200000001000 610.03   KEURIG K155 OFFICE         0.00           249.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1023600000001000 640      ROBERT'S RULES OF O        0.00             8.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1023600000001000 640      ROBERT'S RULE OF OR        0.00            24.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      READY PLAYER TWO: A        0.00             1.55
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      PROJEKT 1065: A NOV        0.00             1.84
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      WHEN YOU REACH ME          0.00             0.60
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      ANIMAL FARM, 50TH A        0.00             0.63
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      I'LL GIVE YOU THE S        0.00             1.93
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      FIVE FEET APART            0.00             1.62
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      THE UNWANTEDS              0.00             1.36
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      DEAR EVAN HANSEN: T        0.00             1.97
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      NOTORIOUS RBG: THE         0.00             0.43
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      THE BALLAD OF SONGB        0.00             3.62
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      I'M NOT JUST GIFTED        0.00             1.37
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012430002050000 640      SOCIAL EMOTIONAL CU        0.00             1.62
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      TROJAN FOUNDATION G        0.00            29.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      LED DESK LAMP, EYE         0.00            24.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      CULTIVATING MINDFUL        0.00            22.31
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      PRACTICING MINDFULN        0.00            25.58
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      COITAK ARTIFICIAL S        0.00            15.98
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      YOERM SMALL FAKE BO        0.00            11.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      ROSTYLE SUPER SOFT         0.00            49.99
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ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 10 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      BINDMASTER EXTENSIO        0.00            35.90
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      RENWER ESSENTIAL OI        0.00            19.49
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      OLBRUS 360 SWIVEL G        0.00           219.90
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      CALMING COMFORT THE        0.00            59.61
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      MINDFULNESS CARDS          0.00            29.18
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      STRING LIGHTS CURTA        0.00            26.88
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      TIBETAN SINGING BOW        0.00            19.69
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      MAGICTEAM SOUND MAC        0.00            19.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      FURNITURE OF AMERIC        0.00           288.92
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      CUBIKER COMPUTER DE        0.00            93.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      REAL RELAX 2020 MAS        0.00           899.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      HOOBROO END TABLE,         0.00            99.98
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      LIKIYOL TAPESTRY MA        0.00           101.43
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      NISORPA COMMERCIAL         0.00           465.54
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      BARNYARD DESIGNS LO        0.00           159.95
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      AOOYAOO DIY DOG FOO        0.00            20.97
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      AOOYAOO CIRCLE MIRR        0.00            11.20
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      WPK1752 WALL POPS S        0.00            21.96
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      ART LEON MID CENTUR        0.00           259.98
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      VINKOR FLAMELESS CA        0.00            22.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      MY GIFT MEDITATING         0.00            29.98
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      PAPER LANTERN LIGHT        0.00            19.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      BRIGHTECH PARKER, D        0.00            74.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      SRIWTANA FLOATING S        0.00            14.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 610      HOMEDICS RELAXATION        0.00            24.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1024200000000310 610      FUN AND FUNCTION WE        0.00            69.99
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             2.49
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             3.19
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             3.19
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             1.72
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.40
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.63
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.39
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.42
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.69
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.63
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.57
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.39
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             1.50
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             1.31
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             1.12
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             1.13
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             1.83
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.36
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.55
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.36
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             2.25
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             0.63
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      SHIPPING LINES 2, 3        0.00             2.02
0101       122568   12/11/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1025190000001000 810      AMAZON PRIME FEE           0.00           249.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,872.58
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0101       122569   12/11/20 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022600000000000 640                                 0.00            60.50
0101       122569   12/11/20 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022500003080000 640      OPEN PURCHASE ORDER        0.00            19.98
0101       122569   12/11/20 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022500003080000 640      OPEN PURCHASE ORDER        0.00            24.30
0101       122569   12/11/20 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022500003080000 640      OPEN PURCHASE ORDER        0.00            25.46
0101       122569   12/11/20 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022500003080000 640      OPEN PURCHASE ORDER        0.00            28.88
0101       122569   12/11/20 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022500003080000 640      OPEN PURCHASE ORDER        0.00            31.04
0101       122569   12/11/20 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022500003080000 640      OPEN PURCHASE ORDER        0.00            34.15
0101       122569   12/11/20 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022500003080000 640      OPEN PURCHASE ORDER        0.00            73.88
0101       122569   12/11/20 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022500003080000 640      OPEN PURCHASE ORDER        0.00            91.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           389.40

0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      VIR 16L-VEB-5IN CON        0.00            73.20
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      IMP 204 BOWL SWB MO        0.00            78.97
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      IMP 204 BOWL SWB MO        0.00             2.55
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      SPM INIPFT105 SEMPE        0.00         1,104.35
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      SPM INIPFT105 SEMPE        0.00            35.61
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      SHP NPS94400 NPS SP        0.00           212.28
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      SHP NPS94400 NPS SP        0.00             6.84
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200002050000 430      KAI CSS12 #15 DUMP         0.00             7.36
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200002050000 430      KAI CVWRING METAL R        0.00             2.06
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200002050000 430      KAI CVWCPLRP VACUUM        0.00             5.61
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200002050000 430      KAI CVWNUTP VACUUM         0.00             3.93
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200002050000 430      FUEL CHARGE                0.00             5.98
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      SPC SPARTAN HALT DI        0.00           866.32
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      SPC 471602 SPARTAN         0.00           555.89
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      TOL 110501 TOLCO MO        0.00            35.09
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610                                 0.00            64.39
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      PBP BVH22C4048 PROL        0.00           435.61
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      THP FACESHIELD             0.00             0.29
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      003505 CLEAN BY PER        0.00            88.27
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      PGS DY160 PROLINK D        0.00            15.93
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      CLX CLH-6 CLEANMAX         0.00            15.02
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      HOS6141 HOSPECO WAX        0.00            35.89
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      GOJ 5384-02 PURELL         0.00           132.49
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      SP AND 4X7 WATERHOG        0.00           358.54
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      SP AND 6X7 WATERHOG        0.00           537.82
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      FREIGHT                    0.00            59.76
0101       122570   12/11/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      FUEL CHARGE                0.00             3.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,743.93

0101       122571   12/11/20 7811     APPEL YOST & ZEE LL 1023400000000000 332                                 0.00         1,367.51
0101       122571   12/11/20 7811     APPEL YOST & ZEE LL 1012900000000000 332                                 0.00         1,439.71
0101       122571   12/11/20 7811     APPEL YOST & ZEE LL 1023500000000000 332                                 0.00         3,405.71
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,212.93

0101       122572   12/11/20 174      APR SUPPLY COMPANY  1026200002050000 610.02                              0.00           239.37

0101       122573   12/11/20 79       LISA A BALANDA      1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY 100%            0.00         1,980.00

0101       122574   12/11/20 7573     BEST LINE EQUIPMENT 1032500000000550 430                                 0.00           252.06

0101       122575   12/11/20 7117     BOYER & RITTER LLC  1023100000001000 331                                 0.00         4,000.00
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0101       122576   12/11/20 1597     BRIGHTBILL BODY WOR 1027400000002000 610.22                              0.00            44.56
0101       122576   12/11/20 1597     BRIGHTBILL BODY WOR 1027400000002000 610.16                              0.00           352.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           396.56

0101       122577   12/11/20 4134     BURKHOLDER'S MOTOR  1026200001023000 610.03                              0.00         1,326.38

0101       122578   12/11/20 7590     BRANDON M BUTERBAUG 1011100003080121 610      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00           108.00

0101       122579   12/11/20 7605     BRIAN W BUTERBAUGH  1011100003080121 610      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00            35.00

0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012310003080000 322                                 0.00        -1,985.33
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012900000000000 322                                 0.00            40.00
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012900000000000 322                                 0.00         1,458.50
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012210001020000 322                                 0.00         3,171.25
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012210003080000 322                                 0.00         3,171.25
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012110003080000 322                                 0.00         3,615.33
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012330003080000 322                                 0.00         3,623.16
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012900001020000 322                                 0.00         4,925.06
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012310001020000 322                                 0.00         5,512.50
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012240003080000 322                                 0.00         6,992.00
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012310003080000 322                                 0.00        14,091.67
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1012330003080000 322                                 0.00        14,886.05
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1028180000000750 650                                 0.00        13,509.23
0101       122580   12/11/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1011100000000115 650                                 0.00        11,215.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        84,225.67

0101       122581   12/11/20 317      CENTRAL DAUPHIN SCH 1012248903080000 323                                 0.00           128.76
0101       122581   12/11/20 317      CENTRAL DAUPHIN SCH 1012248901020000 323                                 0.00           128.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           257.53

0101       122582   12/11/20 5384     COLLIFLOWER         1026200000001000 610.02                              0.00            31.62

0101       122583   12/11/20 1792     COMCAST             1028180000000750 650                                 0.00           417.49

0101       122584   12/11/20 4205     CUMBERLAND TRUCK EQ 1027400000002000 610.16                              0.00           113.00

0101       122585   12/11/20 1533     DAUPHIN COUNTY TECH 1013900000001000 564      DECEMBER 2020              0.00        53,835.60

0101       122586   12/11/20 5665     PEARISON INC        1011100003080121 610      701001 INSTRUMENT B        0.00            24.87
0101       122586   12/11/20 5665     PEARISON INC        1011100003080121 610      701001 INSTRUMENT B        0.00           124.26
0101       122586   12/11/20 5665     PEARISON INC        1011100003080121 610      701001 INSTRUMENT B        0.00            24.87
0101       122586   12/11/20 5665     PEARISON INC        1011100003080121 610      SHIPPING                   0.00            22.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           196.95

0101       122587   12/11/20 3027     VARSITY BRANDS HOLD 1032500000000550 610                                 0.00           901.15

0101       122588   12/11/20 1791     KAIN, ROBERT F      1011100003080121 430                                 0.00            21.00

0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500002000568 610                                 0.00           191.88
0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500003000568 610.06                              0.00         1,640.00
0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500003000552 610.06                              0.00         2,160.00
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0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500003000559 610.06                              0.00         3,264.64
0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500003000552 610.06                              0.00         1,100.00
0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500002000552 610                                 0.00           297.70
0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500002000559 610                                 0.00           297.70
0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500003000568 610                                 0.00           689.45
0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500003000552 610                                 0.00         3,141.85
0101       122589   12/11/20 6313     SAUVE, ERIK D       1032500003000559 610                                 0.00         3,630.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,413.22

0101       122590   12/11/20 6806     SKACEL JR, ROBERT K 1023600000001000 810                                 0.00           397.50

0101       122591   12/11/20 1572     DEMCO INC           1022500003080000 610      W12211030 DEMCO SUP        0.00           137.33
0101       122591   12/11/20 1572     DEMCO INC           1022500003080000 610      W12210930 DEMCO SUP        0.00           123.99
0101       122591   12/11/20 1572     DEMCO INC           1022500003080000 610      W13714660 KAPCO EAS        0.00           119.99
0101       122591   12/11/20 1572     DEMCO INC           1022500003080000 610      SHIPPING                   0.00            38.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           419.44

0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC        0.00           146.01
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      CAR & DRIVER               0.00            73.01
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      CONSUMER REPORTS           0.00           338.89
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      GUINESS WORLD RECOR        0.00            35.25
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      GUINESS WORLD RECOR        0.00            18.25
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      IN STYLE                   0.00            87.64
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      IPAD USER MAGAZINE         0.00           105.86
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      OUTDOOR LIFE               0.00            24.32
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      PEOPLE                     0.00           339.08
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      POPULAR MECHANICS          0.00            73.01
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      POPULAR SCIENCE            0.00            24.29
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      REAL SIMPLE                0.00            84.57
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      SPORTS ILLUSTRATED         0.00           259.85
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      TIME                       0.00           222.40
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      WIRED                      0.00            24.35
0101       122592   12/11/20 5341     EBSCO INDUSTRIES IN 1022500003080000 641      SUBSCRIPTION FEE           0.00            92.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,949.61

0101       122593   12/11/20 7731     EDUCERE LLC         1011100003080750 650      FOUNDERS EDUCATION,        0.00         8,153.12
0101       122593   12/11/20 7731     EDUCERE LLC         1011100003080750 650      DCHSP3238 CHEMISTRY        0.00        14,789.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        22,942.50

0101       122594   12/11/20 7769     EDUPOINT EDUCATIONA 1028180000000750 650                                 0.00         5,403.00

0101       122595   12/11/20 7062     FRASER ADVANCED INF 1025400000001750 448                                 0.00           128.19
0101       122595   12/11/20 7062     FRASER ADVANCED INF 1011100001021750 448      11/10/20 - 12/10/20        0.00           384.61
0101       122595   12/11/20 7062     FRASER ADVANCED INF 1011100001022750 448      11/10/20 - 12/10/20        0.00           384.61
0101       122595   12/11/20 7062     FRASER ADVANCED INF 1011100001023750 448      11/10/20 - 12/10/20        0.00           384.61
0101       122595   12/11/20 7062     FRASER ADVANCED INF 1011100003080750 448      11/10/20 - 12/10/20        0.00           427.34
0101       122595   12/11/20 7062     FRASER ADVANCED INF 1011100002050750 448      11/10/20 - 12/10/20        0.00           427.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,136.70

0101       122596   12/11/20 7440     KATHERINE M FRENTZ  1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY 100%            0.00         1,626.00

0101       122597   12/11/20 717      GARBER METROLOGY IN 1032500000000550 430                                 0.00           538.00
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0101       122598   12/11/20 748      GRAINGER INC        1026200002050000 610.02                              0.00           127.14
0101       122598   12/11/20 748      GRAINGER INC        1026200001020000 610.01                              0.00           119.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           247.13

0101       122599   12/11/20 2495     GRAYBAR             1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           138.72
0101       122599   12/11/20 2495     GRAYBAR             1026200001020000 610.01                              0.00            89.68
0101       122599   12/11/20 2495     GRAYBAR             1026200001020000 610.01                              0.00            64.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           292.78

0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100003080121 610      1500000274068 SE EL        0.00            52.99
0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100003080121 610      1352132361224 BEHRI        0.00            31.68
0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100003080121 610      1336752541758 PRO C        0.00             3.70
0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100003080121 610      1500000147084 MG100        0.00            25.55
0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100003080121 610      EXPRESS 2 DAY SHIPP        0.00             5.08
0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100002050121 610      FOR THE HERSHEY MID        0.00            52.97
0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100002050121 610      1352132361224 BEHRI        0.00            31.68
0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100002050121 610      1336752541758 PRO C        0.00             3.70
0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100002050121 610      1500000147084 MG100        0.00            25.55
0101       122600   12/11/20 7624     GUITAR CENTER INC   1011100002050121 610      EXPRESS 2 DAY SHIPP        0.00             5.09
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           237.99

0101       122601   12/11/20 7604     HCC LIFE INSURANCE  10               0463     HCL34909                   0.00        41,886.07

0101       122602   12/11/20 3109     HERSHEY PARTNERSHIP 1023600000001000 810      2/1/21 - 1/31/22           0.00           150.00

0101       122603   12/11/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1028180000000750 650      1/1/21 - 1/31/21           0.00           342.00
0101       122603   12/11/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1011100001023750 448                                 0.00           176.34
0101       122603   12/11/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1025400000001750 448                                 0.00           393.26
0101       122603   12/11/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1025400000001750 448      1/1/21- 1/31/21            0.00           550.00
0101       122603   12/11/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1011100001021750 448                                 0.00         1,179.83
0101       122603   12/11/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1011100001022750 448                                 0.00         1,179.83
0101       122603   12/11/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1011100001023750 448                                 0.00         1,179.83
0101       122603   12/11/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1011100003080750 448                                 0.00         1,310.92
0101       122603   12/11/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1011100002050750 448                                 0.00         1,310.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,622.93

0101       122604   12/11/20 7767     THE HOME DEPOT PRO  1027400000002000 610.15                              0.00           342.94

0101       122605   12/11/20 4160     ERIN E IVES         1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY 100%            0.00         1,782.00
0101       122605   12/11/20 4160     ERIN E IVES         1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY 100%            0.00         1,782.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,564.00

0101       122606   12/11/20 1062     IXL LEARNING        1011100003080750 650      IXL MATH SITE LICEN        0.00         1,750.00

0101       122607   12/11/20 3154     JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHE 1032500003000558 343      V FB OFFICIAL - REP        0.00           100.00

0101       122608   12/11/20 7225     JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT- 1011100001522000 580      MARCH 2020                 0.00         2,560.00

0101       122609   12/11/20 7806     JUST PLAY SPORTS SO 1032500000000550 650      JUST PLAY TIER 1 LI        0.00         1,500.00

0101       122610   12/11/20 7780     KEYSTONE TRAILERS I 1025190000001000 610      BASE TRAILER WHITE         0.00         8,347.50
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0101       122610   12/11/20 7780     KEYSTONE TRAILERS I 1025190000001000 610      6 FOOT EXTRA HEIGHT        0.00           559.83
0101       122610   12/11/20 7780     KEYSTONE TRAILERS I 1025190000001000 610      SCREWLESS EXTERIOR         0.00           699.79
0101       122610   12/11/20 7780     KEYSTONE TRAILERS I 1025190000001000 610      TRANSITION FLAP ALU        0.00           159.95
0101       122610   12/11/20 7780     KEYSTONE TRAILERS I 1025190000001000 610      EXTRA INTERIOR LIGH        0.00            49.98
0101       122610   12/11/20 7780     KEYSTONE TRAILERS I 1025190000001000 610      ESTIMATED REGISTRAT        0.00           174.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,992.00

0101       122611   12/11/20 5364     MICHELLE D KINDT    1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY 100%            0.00         2,295.00

0101       122612   12/11/20 6455     KOPPY'S PROPANE INC 1027400000002000 623                                 0.00         1,445.71

0101       122613   12/11/20 7819     GERALD W LAMB       1032500000000550 360      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00            95.00

0101       122614   12/11/20 1761     LEVIN LEGAL GROUP   1023500000000000 332                                 0.00           456.22

0101       122615   12/11/20 6585     LIBERTY MUTUAL INSU 1023100000000000 525                                 0.00           450.00

0101       122616   12/11/20 1598     MAGUIRE'S FORD OF H 1027400000002000 610.16                              0.00            83.12
0101       122616   12/11/20 1598     MAGUIRE'S FORD OF H 1027400000002000 610.16                              0.00           124.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           207.80

0101       122617   12/11/20 2945     MAKEMUSIC INC       1011100001020121 610      SMARTMUSIC TEACHER         0.00            80.00

0101       122618   12/11/20 1093     MARK'S PLUMBING PAR 1026200003080000 610.02                              0.00           154.89

0101       122619   12/11/20 7632     MAYER ELECTRIC SUPP 1011100000000000 610      ENERGIZER INDUSTRIA        0.00           370.62
0101       122619   12/11/20 7632     MAYER ELECTRIC SUPP 1011100000000000 610      ENERGIZER INDUSTRIA        0.00           179.69
0101       122619   12/11/20 7632     MAYER ELECTRIC SUPP 1011100000000000 610      ENERGIZER INDUSTRIA        0.00           179.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           730.00

0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      9780021379583 CONSU        0.00           479.42
0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      9780021379583 CONSU        0.00            28.15
0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      9780076950010 ESSEN        0.00         1,755.82
0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      9780076950010 ESSEN        0.00           103.07
0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      9780077038274 EM4 P        0.00           151.15
0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      9780077038274 EM4 P        0.00             8.87
0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      9780077038281 EM4 P        0.00           151.15
0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      9780077038281 EM4 P        0.00             8.87
0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      SHIPPING                   0.00           253.76
0101       122620   12/11/20 1108     MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI 1011100001123000 640      SHIPPING                   0.00            14.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,955.16

0101       122621   12/11/20 2839     MEADOWS PSYCHIATRIC 1011100003000000 561                                 0.00           402.00

0101       122622   12/11/20 1579     MENCHEY MUSIC SERVI 1011100003080121 610      VANDOREN B44 EB CLA        0.00            93.88

0101       122623   12/11/20 10       MESSICK FARM EQUIPM 1026300000000000 414                                 0.00            14.02

0101       122624   12/11/20 2929     MICHAEL, ELIZABETH  1012900000000000 329                                 0.00            39.00
0101       122624   12/11/20 2929     MICHAEL, ELIZABETH  1012900000000000 329                                 0.00            62.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           101.00
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0101       122625   12/11/20 1599     MILLER & BIXLER AUT 1027400000002000 610.16                              0.00            20.78
0101       122625   12/11/20 1599     MILLER & BIXLER AUT 1027400000002000 610.18                              0.00            17.63
0101       122625   12/11/20 1599     MILLER & BIXLER AUT 1027400000002000 610.18                              0.00            41.38
0101       122625   12/11/20 1599     MILLER & BIXLER AUT 1027400000002000 610                                 0.00            13.20
0101       122625   12/11/20 1599     MILLER & BIXLER AUT 1027400000002000 610.15                              0.00            77.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           170.61

0101       122626   12/11/20 5748     MONTOUR SCHOOL DIST 1012900003080000 323                                 0.00           546.00
0101       122626   12/11/20 5748     MONTOUR SCHOOL DIST 1012310003080000 323                                 0.00         2,288.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,834.02

0101       122627   12/11/20 7601     NEWSELA INC         1011100002050750 650      NEWSELA SUBSCRIPTIO        0.00         6,400.00
0101       122627   12/11/20 7601     NEWSELA INC         1011100003080750 650      NEWSELA SUBSCRIPTIO        0.00         8,000.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,400.00

0101       122628   12/11/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200000000000 424      1024-210035993776          0.00           256.46
0101       122628   12/11/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200000000000 424      1024-210035993622          0.00            44.73
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           301.19

0101       122629   12/11/20 1515     PA PRINCIPALS ASSOC 1023800001022000 810      ANNA GAWEL                 0.00           595.00
0101       122629   12/11/20 1515     PA PRINCIPALS ASSOC 1023800001020000 810      JENA FUNCK                 0.00           595.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,190.00

0101       122630   12/11/20 3660     PAFPC               1028340000001000 360      J REIFSNYDER               0.00           125.00

0101       122631   12/11/20 1767     PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 1025300000001000 448                                 0.00         1,729.44

0101       122632   12/11/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200000000000 622      85750-78025                0.00           252.85

0101       122633   12/11/20 7174     RICHARD L SENSENIG  1026200002050000 430                                 0.00            79.50
0101       122633   12/11/20 7174     RICHARD L SENSENIG  1026200001020000 430                                 0.00         3,282.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,361.82

0101       122634   12/11/20 6548     RITE AID CORPORATIO 10               0463                                0.00            28.00

0101       122635   12/11/20 9999     RUSSELL, JOY        1021400000000000 329                                 0.00           284.00

0101       122636   12/11/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200003080000 610.01                              0.00           328.86
0101       122636   12/11/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200003080000 610.01                              0.00           328.86
0101       122636   12/11/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           328.86
0101       122636   12/11/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200001020000 610.01                              0.00           217.53
0101       122636   12/11/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           252.00
0101       122636   12/11/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200003080000 610.01                              0.00           106.92
0101       122636   12/11/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           115.23
0101       122636   12/11/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200003080000 610.01                              0.00           137.16
0101       122636   12/11/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200001020000 610.01                              0.00           560.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,375.42

0101       122637   12/11/20 1694     SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 1026200003080000 610.04                              0.00            82.38

0101       122638   12/11/20 7677     CHELSEA R SINGLETON 1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY 100%            0.00         1,876.80
0101       122638   12/11/20 7677     CHELSEA R SINGLETON 1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY 100%            0.00         1,876.80
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,753.60

0101       122639   12/11/20 5305     STAGESPOT.COM       1023800003080000 610      LEM-HAZE-CBEAM-16L         0.00            85.78
0101       122639   12/11/20 5305     STAGESPOT.COM       1023800003080000 610      LEM-EZKLEEN-4L LE M        0.00            18.19
0101       122639   12/11/20 5305     STAGESPOT.COM       1023800003080000 610      SHIPPING                   0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           113.97

0101       122640   12/11/20 2221     KEVIN E STOVER      1032500003000566 810      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00            48.00

0101       122641   12/11/20 4039     TALLEY PETROLEUM EN 1026200000000000 627                                 0.00           510.98

0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      1B7012 LE CAPYBARA         0.00            13.40
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      GP1B5006 NUITS MYST        0.00            13.44
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      GP1B5007 VOIS DES O        0.00            13.44
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      GP1B5005 PIRATES FR        0.00            13.44
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      GP1B5014 PROBLEMES         0.00            13.44
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      1B4870 ISABELLE CAP        0.00            15.36
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      1B7016 DANIEL LE DE        0.00            13.44
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      1B6297 LE VOYAGE DE        0.00            13.44
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      1B6545 AU REVOIR LA        0.00            13.44
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      1B6543 EDI L'ELEPHA        0.00            13.44
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      1B4949 AU COEUR DE         0.00            12.48
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      1B4955 JE T'AIME PA        0.00            12.48
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      1B6868 UN VOYAGE DI        0.00            15.26
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 640      PB3 ET E RECYCLAGE         0.00            11.52
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      1E1696 MONSIER FROM        0.00             2.86
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      1E1672 SIGHTS OF PA        0.00             2.86
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      1E1729 SPANISH DELU        0.00            18.23
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      1B4051 L'HISTOIRE D        0.00            12.43
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      1B4920 L'HISTOIRE D        0.00            12.43
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      1B4921 L'HISTOIRE D        0.00            12.43
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      1B4922 L'HISTOIRE D        0.00            12.43
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      1B4923 L'HISTOIRE D        0.00            12.43
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      1B4924 L'HISTOIRE D        0.00            12.43
0101       122642   12/11/20 6413     TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1011100002050160 610      SHIPPING                   0.00            37.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           323.80

0101       122643   12/11/20 7736     TELESYSTEM          1026200000000750 530                                 0.00         1,929.09
0101       122643   12/11/20 7736     TELESYSTEM          1026200000000750 530                                 0.00         3,003.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,932.88

0101       122644   12/11/20 5633     THERABILITIES INC   1012908900000000 323                                 0.00            22.00
0101       122644   12/11/20 5633     THERABILITIES INC   1012258900000000 323                                 0.00        21,372.40
0101       122644   12/11/20 5633     THERABILITIES INC   1024208900000310 323                                 0.00        29,050.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        50,444.40

0101       122645   12/11/20 1501     TOWNSHIP OF DERRY   1023300000000000 390      DECEMBER 2020              0.00        13,800.00

0101       122646   12/11/20 1540     TOWNSHIP OF DERRY   1027400000002000 627.01   ADMIN FEE                  0.00            42.18
0101       122646   12/11/20 1540     TOWNSHIP OF DERRY   1027400000002000 627      DIESEL                     0.00         2,522.12
0101       122646   12/11/20 1540     TOWNSHIP OF DERRY   1027400000002000 610.19   WORK ORDER/MISC            0.00           115.00
0101       122646   12/11/20 1540     TOWNSHIP OF DERRY   1027400000002000 626      GASOLINE                   0.00           289.84



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:03:19                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='6'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 10 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,969.14

0101       122647   12/11/20 1771     TRACTOR SUPPLY CO   1026300000000000 414      XXXX 8939                  0.00           108.97

0101       122648   12/11/20 7499     UGI ENERGY SERVICES 1026200001020000 621      D0002159                   0.00           764.26
0101       122648   12/11/20 7499     UGI ENERGY SERVICES 1026200001020000 621      D0002159                   0.00           882.44
0101       122648   12/11/20 7499     UGI ENERGY SERVICES 1026200003080000 621      D0002161                   0.00         4,579.86
0101       122648   12/11/20 7499     UGI ENERGY SERVICES 1026200003080000 621      D0002161                   0.00         6,757.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,984.51

0101       122649   12/11/20 1363     VISTA SCHOOL INC    1012330002050000 323                                 0.00         6,995.14
0101       122649   12/11/20 1363     VISTA SCHOOL INC    1012330003080000 323                                 0.00        16,847.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        23,843.05

0101       122650   12/11/20 1702     WASTE MANAGEMENT IN 1026200000000000 411                                 0.00         3,708.00

0101       122651   12/11/20 1520     WILHELM'S HARDWARE  1026200000001000 610.03                              0.00            -7.14
0101       122651   12/11/20 1520     WILHELM'S HARDWARE  1026200003080000 610.03                              0.00            35.34
0101       122651   12/11/20 1520     WILHELM'S HARDWARE  1026200000001000 610.03                              0.00            36.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            64.28

0101       122652   12/11/20 661      YEAGER SUPPLY INC   1026200002050000 610.03                              0.00           285.50

0101       122653   12/11/20 1780     YELLOW BREECHES EDU 1012310003080000 323                                 0.00         3,127.00

0101       122654   12/24/20 6637     21ST CENTURY CYBER  1010000000000000 562                                 0.00         2,169.86

0101       122655   12/24/20 1458     AHOLD FINANCIAL SER 1012110003080000 610                                 0.00            56.13

0101       122656   12/24/20 5781     AIRBORNE CONTAMINAT 1026200002050000 430      HERSHEY MIDDLE SCHO        0.00         2,700.00
0101       122656   12/24/20 5781     AIRBORNE CONTAMINAT 1026200002050000 430      X-70 COATING ON OUT        0.00           650.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,350.00

0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -6.54
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            17.36
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            29.49
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -8.39
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            22.34
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            37.90
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -8.39
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            22.33
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            37.90
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -4.53
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            12.07
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            20.48
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.05
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             2.80
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.74
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.66
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.41
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             7.49
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.02
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0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             2.72
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.62
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.10
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             2.92
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.96
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.82
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.85
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             8.23
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.65
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.38
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             7.43
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.51
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.02
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             6.82
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.04
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             2.77
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.69
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -3.94
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            10.49
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            17.80
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -3.44
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             9.17
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            15.55
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -2.96
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             7.88
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            13.37
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -2.96
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             7.88
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            13.37
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -4.82
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            12.83
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            21.77
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -0.96
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             2.56
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.34
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.44
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             3.85
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             6.53
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -0.96
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             2.56
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.34
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -5.92
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            15.75
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            26.72
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00            -1.66
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             4.43
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      A MULTICULTURAL REA        0.00             7.51
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      SHIPPING LINES 2, 3        0.00            -5.33
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      SHIPPING LINES 2, 3        0.00            14.19
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1011100003080150 640      SHIPPING LINES 2, 3        0.00            24.07
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1012908900000750 650      OKIOLABS OKIOCAM S         0.00            69.00
0101       122657   12/24/20 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1024400001020000 430      PO 21000566                0.00           -52.62
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           467.97

0101       122658   12/24/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200003080000 442                                 0.00           225.00
0101       122658   12/24/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200001020000 442                                 0.00           425.00
0101       122658   12/24/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200003080000 442                                 0.00           465.00
0101       122658   12/24/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200002050000 442                                 0.00           465.00
0101       122658   12/24/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200003080000 442                                 0.00           485.00
0101       122658   12/24/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      MFM C300R MICROFIBE        0.00            82.65
0101       122658   12/24/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      CLO30827 CLOROX 12X        0.00           142.59
0101       122658   12/24/20 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      CLO31910 CLOROX DIS        0.00           253.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,544.00

0101       122659   12/24/20 7766     ARMSTRONG RELOCATIO 1026609870000000 610      STORAGE PER MONTH,         0.00         7,500.00

0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SEE835S SENNHEISER         0.00            79.70
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SEE835S SENNHEISER         0.00            92.02
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      PRPS4SF PRO TAPES P        0.00            13.77
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      PRPS4SF PRO TAPES P        0.00            15.90
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      KOM4050 KOPUL STUDI        0.00            20.72
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      KOM4050 KOPUL STUDI        0.00            23.93
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      KOM4025 KOPUL STUDI        0.00            19.13
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      KOM4025 KOPUL STUDI        0.00            22.09
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      LIANDL18ALED LITTLI        0.00            69.02
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      LIANDL18ALED LITTLI        0.00            79.70
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SHA25DM SHURE A25DM        0.00             6.64
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SHA25DM SHURE A25DM        0.00             7.67
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      ONMS7201B ON STAGE         0.00            19.90
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      ONMS7201B ON STAGE         0.00            22.97
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      KORSMXM015 KOPUL ST        0.00             2.38
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      KORSMXM015 KOPUL ST        0.00             2.74
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SH44A8023C SHURE BE        0.00             6.98
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SH44A8023C SHURE BE        0.00             8.07
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SHIPPING                   0.00            21.44
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SHIPPING                   0.00            24.76
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SHS15A SHURE S15A T        0.00           139.95
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      SAST4 SABRA SOM ST-        0.00            49.99
0101       122660   12/24/20 197      B & H PHOTO-VIDEO-P 1023800003080000 610      BEUMC404HD BEHRINGE        0.00           178.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           927.47

0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      07015-1000 DICK BLI        0.00             0.26
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      05857-1002 DICK BLI        0.00             0.45
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      05857-1001 DICK BLI        0.00             0.47
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      20522-1009 CRAYOLA         0.00            14.85
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      00305-1019 PRANG WA        0.00             6.06
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      10266-1323 PACON DR        0.00             1.31
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      20519-1009 CRAYOLA         0.00             3.77
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      33247-1025 AMACO ST        0.00             6.33
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      00629-1016 PORTFOLI        0.00             1.20
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      00629-2256 PORTFOLI        0.00             1.20
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      00629-5066 PORTFOLI        0.00             1.20
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      20443-2091 LYRA GRA        0.00             0.31
0101       122661   12/24/20 524      BLICK ART MATERIALS 1011100002050122 610      13105-1102 RAILROAD        0.00             0.39



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:   13
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:03:19                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='6'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 10 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            37.80

0101       122662   12/24/20 7374     KRISTEN R BOLTZ     1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY 100%            0.00         1,678.32

0101       122663   12/24/20 1597     BRIGHTBILL BODY WOR 1027400000002000 610.21                              0.00           246.08
0101       122663   12/24/20 1597     BRIGHTBILL BODY WOR 1027400000002000 610.15                              0.00            42.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           288.08

0101       122664   12/24/20 7605     BRIAN W BUTERBAUGH  1011100003080121 610      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00            59.89

0101       122665   12/24/20 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1028340001022000 360      ANNA GAWEL                 0.00           125.00

0101       122666   12/24/20 7633     CAPITAL AREA SCHOOL 1010000000000000 562                                 0.00         6,657.65

0101       122667   12/24/20 4817     CHESTER COUNTY INTE 1012110003080000 322                                 0.00         4,380.24

0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1027400000002000 430                                 0.00             8.56
0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1027400000002000 430                                 0.00             8.56
0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1027400000002000 430                                 0.00            33.32
0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1027400000002000 430                                 0.00            50.00
0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1027400000002000 430                                 0.00            50.00
0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1026200000000000 610.06                              0.00           103.35
0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1026200000000000 610.06                              0.00           118.23
0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1026200000000000 610.06                              0.00           118.23
0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1026200000000000 610.06                              0.00           118.23
0101       122668   12/24/20 6157     CINTAS CORPORATION  1026200000000000 610.06                              0.00           118.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           726.71

0101       122669   12/24/20 1766     CM REGENT RESOURCES 10               0465     GROUP LIFE INSURANC        0.00         3,155.66
0101       122669   12/24/20 1766     CM REGENT RESOURCES 10               0469     LONG TERM DISABILIT        0.00         2,208.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,364.42

0101       122670   12/24/20 5179     COMMONWEALTH CHARTE 1010000000000000 562                                 0.00       144,195.53

0101       122671   12/24/20 6324     CONVERSATIONS INC   1023800001020000 810                                 0.00           600.00

0101       122672   12/24/20 7004     VIGOR GROUP LLC     1026200000001000 430                                 0.00           461.15

0101       122673   12/24/20 411      MARSHALL, MICHAEL K 1022600000001000 810      THE MARSHALL MEMO S        0.00           500.00

0101       122674   12/24/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      2116023100                 0.00         3,049.40
0101       122674   12/24/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      4102413600                 0.00           619.03
0101       122674   12/24/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      2112356000                 0.00            16.41
0101       122674   12/24/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      2102216501                 0.00            17.57
0101       122674   12/24/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      9900344000                 0.00           212.30
0101       122674   12/24/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      9710212500                 0.00           223.47
0101       122674   12/24/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      9900314500                 0.00           248.94
0101       122674   12/24/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      9900374000                 0.00           195.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,582.17

0101       122675   12/24/20 7051     EAGLE RENTAL INC    1026200000000000 610                                 0.00           780.00
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0101       122676   12/24/20 9999     EMMA HANNERS AND    10               0402.71  SPRING 2021 SEMESTE        0.00        13,700.11

0101       122677   12/24/20 2530     GREGORY D FASTRICH  1032500003000565 610.06   REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00         3,272.00

0101       122678   12/24/20 2495     GRAYBAR             1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           103.59
0101       122678   12/24/20 2495     GRAYBAR             1026200001020000 610.01                              0.00           108.62
0101       122678   12/24/20 2495     GRAYBAR             1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           126.61
0101       122678   12/24/20 2495     GRAYBAR             1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           209.76
0101       122678   12/24/20 2495     GRAYBAR             1026200001020000 610.01                              0.00             8.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           557.28

0101       122679   12/24/20 7753     HADFIELD ELEVATOR L 1026200003080000 430      FULL MAINTENANCE EL        0.00           650.00
0101       122679   12/24/20 7753     HADFIELD ELEVATOR L 1026200002050000 430      FULL MAINTENANCE EL        0.00           650.00
0101       122679   12/24/20 7753     HADFIELD ELEVATOR L 1026200001023000 430      FULL MAINTENANCE EL        0.00           650.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,950.00

0101       122680   12/24/20 6194     HERSHEY TERMITE & P 1026200000000000 460                                 0.00           682.50

0101       122681   12/24/20 5828     HIGHER INFORMATION  1011100001023750 438      1/15/21 - 1/14/22          0.00           600.00

0101       122682   12/24/20 942      J W PEPPER & SON CO 1011100003080121 610                                 0.00           106.64
0101       122682   12/24/20 942      J W PEPPER & SON CO 1011100003080121 610                                 0.00             3.90
0101       122682   12/24/20 942      J W PEPPER & SON CO 1011100003080121 610                                 0.00            11.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           122.24

0101       122683   12/24/20 6619     KAPP ADVERTISING SE 1023600000001000 549                                 0.00           249.60

0101       122684   12/24/20 3905     L C INSULATIONS INC 1026200001020000 430      HERSHEY ELEMENTARY         0.00         4,490.00
0101       122684   12/24/20 3905     L C INSULATIONS INC 1026200001020000 430      HERSHEY ELEMENTARY         0.00         4,720.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,210.00

0101       122685   12/24/20 7272     LA PORTE PAINTING I 1026200002050000 430      HERSHEY MIDDLE SCHO        0.00         3,200.00
0101       122685   12/24/20 7272     LA PORTE PAINTING I 1026200002050000 430      HERSHEY MIDDLE SCHO        0.00         4,500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,700.00

0101       122686   12/24/20 5717     LEADER SERVICES INC 1024200000000310 323                                 0.00           144.90
0101       122686   12/24/20 5717     LEADER SERVICES INC 1012900000000000 329                                 0.00           119.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           263.90

0101       122687   12/24/20 5140     LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATI 1026200000000750 530                                 0.00           212.88
0101       122687   12/24/20 5140     LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATI 1026200000000750 530                                 0.00         1,432.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,644.88

0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026300000000000 414                                 0.00           502.55
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026200003080000 610.04                              0.00           227.86
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026200003080000 610.04                              0.00           309.24
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026200000001000 610.04                              0.00           396.06
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026200000000000 610                                 0.00           243.70
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1032100003080517 610                                 0.00           335.82
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1011100001022750 650                                 0.00           136.72
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026200003080000 610.04                              0.00            74.33
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026200000000000 610                                 0.00            14.05
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DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:03:19                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='6'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 10 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026200000000000 610                                 0.00            42.57
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026200000000000 610                                 0.00             9.46
0101       122688   12/24/20 1046     LOWE'S COMPANIES IN 1026300000000000 414                                 0.00            40.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,333.02

0101       122689   12/24/20 6286     MACKIN BOOK COMPANY 1022500002050000 640      OPEN PURCHASE ORDER        0.00            58.97

0101       122690   12/24/20 1598     MAGUIRE'S FORD OF H 1027400000002000 610.15                              0.00            44.08
0101       122690   12/24/20 1598     MAGUIRE'S FORD OF H 1027400000002000 610.16                              0.00           311.70
0101       122690   12/24/20 1598     MAGUIRE'S FORD OF H 1027400000002000 610.16                              0.00           158.94
0101       122690   12/24/20 1598     MAGUIRE'S FORD OF H 1027400000002000 610.16                              0.00           158.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           673.66

0101       122691   12/24/20 1093     MARK'S PLUMBING PAR 1026200003080000 610.02                              0.00         1,709.42

0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012310001020000 323                                 0.00         3,280.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012330002050000 323                                 0.00         4,160.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012330001020000 323                                 0.00         4,400.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012330001020000 323                                 0.00         4,400.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012330001020000 323                                 0.00          -800.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012310001020000 323                                 0.00         4,784.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012330001020000 323                                 0.00         6,000.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012330003080000 323                                 0.00         6,000.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012700003080000 323                                 0.00         6,080.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012700003080000 323                                 0.00         6,080.00
0101       122692   12/24/20 7508     NEW STORY LLC       1012330001020000 323                                 0.00         6,080.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        50,464.00

0101       122693   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200000000000 424      1024-210030031161          0.00            26.55
0101       122693   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200000000000 424      1024-210034530851          0.00            48.42
0101       122693   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200000001000 424      1024-210030243759          0.00           299.86
0101       122693   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200000001000 424      1024-210030733726          0.00           305.70
0101       122693   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200000000000 424      1024-210036171920          0.00           355.14
0101       122693   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200001023000 424      1024-210030010201          0.00           454.53
0101       122693   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200002050000 424      1024-210028509975          0.00           704.09
0101       122693   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200001020000 424      1024-210035068632          0.00           799.74
0101       122693   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 1026200003080000 424      1024-210036106933          0.00         1,221.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,215.36

0101       122694   12/24/20 6662     PA VIRTUAL CHARTER  1010000000000000 562                                 0.00        11,075.37

0101       122695   12/24/20 5156     PITNEY BOWES        1025300000001000 530                                 0.00           800.42

0101       122696   12/24/20 5250     PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200001020000 622      10201-38006                0.00         6,347.64
0101       122696   12/24/20 5250     PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200002050000 622      10401-38002                0.00         7,819.93
0101       122696   12/24/20 5250     PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200003080000 622      07201-38009                0.00        14,885.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        29,052.77

0101       122697   12/24/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200001023000 622      14559-39000                0.00         4,546.16
0101       122697   12/24/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200000001000 622      08557-25021                0.00           335.45
0101       122697   12/24/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200000000000 622      18440-90009                0.00           461.46
0101       122697   12/24/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200000001000 622      15230-89000                0.00           723.26
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0101       122697   12/24/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200000001000 622      00711-26013                0.00         1,605.22
0101       122697   12/24/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200000000000 622      35435-54000                0.00           188.31
0101       122697   12/24/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200000000000 622      57820-91002                0.00            27.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,886.88

0101       122698   12/24/20 1075     R F FAGER CO        1026200001023000 610.02                              0.00           103.15
0101       122698   12/24/20 1075     R F FAGER CO        1026200001023000 610.02                              0.00           354.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           458.10

0101       122699   12/24/20 5548     R I C H INC         1026200001023000 430      29778F BRICK SIDE F        0.00           198.68
0101       122699   12/24/20 5548     R I C H INC         1026200001023000 430      29278C FIBERFAX ROP        0.00            22.04
0101       122699   12/24/20 5548     R I C H INC         1026200001023000 430      29295H ELEMENTS            0.00            96.66
0101       122699   12/24/20 5548     R I C H INC         1026200001023000 430      28847X THERMOCOUPLE        0.00            63.36
0101       122699   12/24/20 5548     R I C H INC         1026200001023000 430      SHIPPING                   0.00            95.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           475.74

0101       122700   12/24/20 7620     REACH CYBER CHARTER 1010000000000000 562                                 0.00        27,123.19

0101       122701   12/24/20 1107     REALLY GOOD STUFF I 1011100001321000 610      306321 MINI NON-MAG        0.00            16.71
0101       122701   12/24/20 1107     REALLY GOOD STUFF I 1011100001321000 610      SHIPPING                   0.00            11.01
0101       122701   12/24/20 1107     REALLY GOOD STUFF I 1022600001020390 610      301746 MULTIFUNCTIO        0.00            30.84
0101       122701   12/24/20 1107     REALLY GOOD STUFF I 1022600001020390 610      SHIPPING                   0.00             4.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            62.57

0101       122702   12/24/20 4327     RIVER ROCK ACADEMY  1014420003000000 323                                 0.00         5,348.16

0101       122703   12/24/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200002050000 610.01   EIKO LLH-2D-50K-U 1        0.00         1,680.00
0101       122703   12/24/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           100.00
0101       122703   12/24/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           136.26
0101       122703   12/24/20 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           189.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,105.37

0101       122704   12/24/20 3733     SOLUTION TREE LLC   1022600000000000 360      ONSITE PROFESSIONAL        0.00         4,160.96
0101       122704   12/24/20 3733     SOLUTION TREE LLC   1022600000000000 360      RESOURCES                  0.00           514.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,675.00

0101       122705   12/24/20 1699     SUN INC             1023600000001000 549                                 0.00            55.00

0101       122706   12/24/20 3090     TOOL SHED           1027400000002000 610.21                              0.00           282.98

0101       122707   12/24/20 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   1026200003080000 621      411000357565               0.00           362.33
0101       122707   12/24/20 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   1026200002050000 621      411000357417               0.00         1,542.13
0101       122707   12/24/20 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   1026200001023000 621      411001068286               0.00         1,965.55
0101       122707   12/24/20 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   1026200002050000 621      411007721631               0.00         2,739.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,609.41

0101       122708   12/24/20 3247     US REGIONAL OCCUPAT 1027200000002000 333                                 0.00           100.00

0101       122709   12/24/20 1357     VERIZON WIRELESS IN 1028180000000750 538                                 0.00         2,904.08

0101       122710   12/24/20 6417     VISTA ADULT SERVICE 1012338903080000 323                                 0.00         4,583.75
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TIME: 15:03:19                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
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0101       122711   12/24/20 1363     VISTA SCHOOL INC    1012330003080000 323                                 0.00         2,835.00

0101       122712   12/24/20 7641     THE WESTERN PENNSYL 1027200000002000 513.05                              0.00           671.00

0101       122713   12/24/20 2416     PAMELA B YOCUM      1012250001020000 810      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00           298.00

0101       122714   12/23/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      7000009100                 0.00             6.50
0101       122714   12/23/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      7000008900                 0.00            11.70
0101       122714   12/23/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 1026200000000000 425      7000009000                 0.00            26.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            44.20

0101      S4T1220   12/25/20 6200     S4TEACHERS LLC      1011100000000000 329      INV 208028/208162          0.00         3,970.27
0101      S4T1220   12/25/20 6200     S4TEACHERS LLC      1011100000000000 329      INV 209458/209459          0.00         3,405.66
0101      S4T1220   12/25/20 6200     S4TEACHERS LLC      1011100000000000 329      INV 205659                 0.00           791.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,167.33

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       869,758.17

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       869,758.17
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     FUND - 22 - CAPITAL RESERVE

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101          189   12/11/20 7431     WAREHAUS AE         2226600000000000 430                                 0.00         4,425.00

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00         4,425.00

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00         4,425.00
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     FUND - 29.1 - HS ACTIVITY FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101        21059   12/11/20 194      HENCH, RICHIE A     29.1             0496.90  SETS                       0.00           808.08

0101        21060   12/24/20 4991     ACCUWRITE FORMS AND 29.1             0496.57  2020 HOCO T-SHIRTS         0.00           654.25

0101        21061   12/24/20 1430     DERRY TWP SCHOOL DI 29.1             0496.90  FALL PLAY SETS             0.00           817.64

0101        21062   12/24/20 3705     KEY CLUB INTERNATIO 29.1             0496.48  20-21 MEMSHP DUES          0.00         1,039.50

0101        21063   12/24/20 9999     YENTSCH, JOSH       29.1             0496.90  FALL PLAY MATERIALS        0.00           258.81

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00         3,578.28

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00         3,578.28
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     FUND - 51 - CAFETERIA FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101        13224   12/11/20 9999     BORDNER, JEFFREY    51               R6610    STUDENTS SNAP REFUN        0.00            57.75

0101        13225   12/11/20 9999     CARR, PAMELA        51               R6610    STUDENT SNAP REFUND        0.00           201.15

0101        13226   12/11/20 5382     FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIO 5131000001020000 610.05                              0.00           187.62
0101        13226   12/11/20 5382     FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIO 5131000002050000 610.05                              0.00           187.62
0101        13226   12/11/20 5382     FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIO 5131000003080000 610.05                              0.00           187.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           562.87

0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      300624 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,500.00
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      300624 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,500.00
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           115.50
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           115.50
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           119.00
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      300622 PREFERRED ME        0.00         5,383.73
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      300622 PREFERRED ME        0.00         5,383.73
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      300622 PREFERRED ME        0.00         5,383.75
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           131.60
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           131.60
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           135.59
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      300623 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,725.00
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      300623 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,725.00
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      300623 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,725.00
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           115.50
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           115.50
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           119.00
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630                                 0.00         4,615.50
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630                                 0.00         4,615.50
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630                                 0.00         4,619.00
0101        13227   12/11/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      300624 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        58,775.00

0101        13228   12/11/20 1474     SWISS PREMIUM DAIRY 5131000002050000 630                                 0.00            91.51
0101        13228   12/11/20 1474     SWISS PREMIUM DAIRY 5131000003080000 630                                 0.00            91.51
0101        13228   12/11/20 1474     SWISS PREMIUM DAIRY 5131000001020000 630                                 0.00           213.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           396.49

0101        13229   12/11/20 1473     US FOODSERVICE INC  5131000002050000 630                                 0.00           579.52
0101        13229   12/11/20 1473     US FOODSERVICE INC  5131000002050000 630                                 0.00         1,927.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,506.77

0101        13230   12/24/20 9999     KELLENBERGER, AMY   51               R6610    STUDENT SNAP REFUND        0.00            15.40

0101        13231   12/24/20 9999     PECK, SHAWN         51               R6610    STUDENT SNAP REFUND        0.00            36.40

0101        13232   12/24/20 9999     POKHREL, KHAGINDRA  51               R6610    2 STUDENT SNAP REFU        0.00            88.30

0101        13233   12/24/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      300624 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,078.54
0101        13233   12/24/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      300624 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,078.55
0101        13233   12/24/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      300624 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,078.55
0101        13233   12/24/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00            87.24
0101        13233   12/24/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00            87.24
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ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 51 - CAFETERIA FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101        13233   12/24/20 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00            89.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,500.00

0101        13234   12/24/20 9999     TUNNELL, SCOTT      51               R6610    STUDENT SNAP REFUND        0.00             6.60

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00        75,146.73

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00        75,146.73
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     FUND - 58 - GRANADA PROPERTY FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101          580   12/11/20 2813     CLEVELAND BROTHERS  5826200000003000 430                                 0.00           858.13

0101          581   12/11/20 5357     HALLER ENTERPRISES  5826200000003000 430      GRANADA AVE/POWER T        0.00        16,780.00
0101          581   12/11/20 5357     HALLER ENTERPRISES  5826200000003000 430                                 0.00           130.00
0101          581   12/11/20 5357     HALLER ENTERPRISES  5826200000003000 430                                 0.00           250.00
0101          581   12/11/20 5357     HALLER ENTERPRISES  5826200000003000 430                                 0.00           250.00
0101          581   12/11/20 5357     HALLER ENTERPRISES  5826200000003000 430                                 0.00           260.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        17,670.00

0101          582   12/11/20 6559     VERIZON             5826200000003000 530                                 0.00           173.88

0101          583   12/11/20 1702     WASTE MANAGEMENT IN 5826200000003000 411                                 0.00           310.00

0101          584   12/24/20 6540     CHEYNEY PROPERTY MA 5826200000003000 414                                 0.00           871.50

0101          585   12/24/20 6550     CLEANTEAM BUILDING  5826200000003000 413                                 0.00         5,414.80

0101          586   12/24/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 5826200000003000 425      9900751501                 0.00            54.69

0101          587   12/24/20 6194     HERSHEY TERMITE & P 5826200000003000 460                                 0.00            84.60

0101          588   12/24/20 1687     PA AMERICAN WATER C 5826200000003000 424      1024-220011606356          0.00           457.66

0101          589   12/24/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 5826200000003000 622      37030-90021                0.00         3,627.82
0101          589   12/24/20 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 5826200000003000 622      16159-80018                0.00           191.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,819.06

0101          590   12/24/20 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   5826200000003000 621      411000355783               0.00         1,558.07

0101          591   12/23/20 1788     DERRY TWP MUNICIPAL 5826200000003000 425      9900334001                 0.00             6.59

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00        31,278.98

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00        31,278.98



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:   23
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:03:19                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='6'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 70 - PAYROLL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101         H12A   12/04/20 1577     PA DEPT OF REVENUE  70               0462.05                             0.00        34,365.54

0101         H12B   12/04/20 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.03  MEDI                       0.00        32,437.70
0101         H12B   12/04/20 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.02  FIT                        0.00       105,469.10
0101         H12B   12/04/20 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.03  FICA                       0.00       137,401.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       275,308.62

0101         H12C   12/04/20 1441     PA STATE COLLECTION 70               0462.16                             0.00         2,298.18

0101         H13A   12/18/20 1577     PA DEPT OF REVENUE  70               0462.05                             0.00        35,369.07

0101         H13B   12/18/20 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.03  FICA                       0.00       140,701.72
0101         H13B   12/18/20 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.02  FIT                        0.00       102,632.04
0101         H13B   12/18/20 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.03  MEDI                       0.00        33,385.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       276,718.76

0101         H13C   12/18/20 1441     PA STATE COLLECTION 70               0462.16                             0.00         2,298.18

0101         H14A   12/31/20 1577     PA DEPT OF REVENUE  70               0462.05                             0.00        32,618.76

0101         H14B   12/31/20 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.02  FIT                        0.00       104,504.16
0101         H14B   12/31/20 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.03  MEDI                       0.00        30,787.20
0101         H14B   12/31/20 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.03  FICA                       0.00       129,345.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       264,636.66

0101         H14C   12/31/20 1441     PA STATE COLLECTION 70               0462.16                             0.00         2,298.18

0101         H14E   12/31/20 2802     AFLAC               70               0462.23  2 PAYS IN DEC              0.00           173.34

0101        76332   12/18/20 5578     KEYSTONE COLLECTION 70               0462.16  12/18/20                   0.00           532.15

0101        76345   12/31/20 1428     HESPA               70               0462.13  12/4/20                    0.00           376.71
0101        76345   12/31/20 1428     HESPA               70               0462.13  12/18/20                   0.00           367.35
0101        76345   12/31/20 1428     HESPA               70               0462.13  12/31/20                   0.00           301.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,045.45

0101        H12T1   12/04/20 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0402.10  EMPLOYER                   0.00         1,003.47
0101        H12T1   12/04/20 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0462.22  EMPLOYEE                   0.00        12,980.16
0101        H12T1   12/04/20 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0462.29                             0.00            29.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,012.95

0101        H13T1   12/18/20 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0402.10  EMPLOYER SHARE             0.00           903.47
0101        H13T1   12/18/20 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0462.29  LOAN                       0.00            29.32
0101        H13T1   12/18/20 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0462.22  EMPLOYEE SHARE             0.00        12,859.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,792.32

0101        H14T1   12/31/20 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0462.29  LOAN                       0.00            29.32
0101        H14T1   12/31/20 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0402.10  EMPLOYER SHARE             0.00           903.47
0101        H14T1   12/31/20 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0462.22  EMPLOYEE SHARE             0.00        11,275.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,207.84

0101       DECH13   12/28/20 4848     TRI-STAR BENEFIT SY 70               0462.30  FEE                        0.00           333.75



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:   24
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:03:19                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='6'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 70 - PAYROLL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101       DECT2A   12/30/20 4848     TRI-STAR BENEFIT SY 70               0462.26  5 WEEKS (INV)              0.00        14,111.31
0101       DECT2A   12/30/20 4848     TRI-STAR BENEFIT SY 70               0462.15  3 INV                      0.00         2,836.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,948.30

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       984,958.05

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       984,958.05

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                   0.00     1,969,145.21



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:04:46                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='7'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 10 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101       122715   01/08/21 7788     1ST LIGHT COACHING  1028340000001000 360                                 0.00           300.00

0101       122716   01/08/21 6610     ACCO BRANDS USA LLC 1022500001020000 610      3000004 HEAT SEAL N        0.00         1,559.50

0101       122717   01/08/21 5781     AIRBORNE CONTAMINAT 1026200001020000 610.03   FILTERS FOR HERSHEY        0.00         1,550.98
0101       122717   01/08/21 5781     AIRBORNE CONTAMINAT 1026200001023000 610.03   FILTERS FOR EARLY C        0.00         1,187.13
0101       122717   01/08/21 5781     AIRBORNE CONTAMINAT 1026200000001000 610.03   FILTERS FOR GRANADA        0.00           586.97
0101       122717   01/08/21 5781     AIRBORNE CONTAMINAT 1026200003080000 610.03   FILTERS FOR HERSHEY        0.00         2,768.41
0101       122717   01/08/21 5781     AIRBORNE CONTAMINAT 1026200002050000 610.03   FILTERS FOR HERSHEY        0.00         1,554.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,647.67

0101       122718   01/08/21 7460     BRITTANY ALBERT     1012330001020000 640      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00            65.99

0101       122719   01/08/21 7100     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1023800001020000 640      CLASSROOM INSTRUCTI        0.00            75.64

0101       122720   01/08/21 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1025190000001000 810                                 0.00            35.00
0101       122720   01/08/21 1543     SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZ 1022600000000000 640                                 0.00           313.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           348.05

0101       122721   01/08/21 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 430      REPAIRS TO TORNADO         0.00           196.62
0101       122721   01/08/21 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 430      REPAIRS TO MINUTEMA        0.00           190.95
0101       122721   01/08/21 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      WIN86407650 CABLE,         0.00           100.44
0101       122721   01/08/21 2023     AMERICHEM INTERNATI 1026200000000000 610      RCP263200GY COMMERC        0.00            27.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           515.52

0101       122722   01/08/21 273      CAPITAL AREA INTERM 1028340000001000 360                                 0.00           125.00

0101       122723   01/08/21 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1011100002050750 650      XXXX 1400                  0.00            35.99
0101       122723   01/08/21 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1021200003080000 610      XXXX 1400                  0.00            10.00
0101       122723   01/08/21 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1026600000000000 610      XXXX 1400                  0.00            72.95
0101       122723   01/08/21 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1026200000000000 610      XXXX 1400                  0.00           304.63
0101       122723   01/08/21 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1026609870000000 610      XXXX 1400                  0.00        11,212.00
0101       122723   01/08/21 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  1023600000001000 610      XXXX 1400                  0.00           349.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,985.50

0101       122724   01/08/21 306      CDW GOVERNMENT INC  1011100002050750 438      5574401 CELXPERT NO        0.00            84.92

0101       122725   01/08/21 7823     ZACHARY A CERRONE   1032500000000550 360      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00            95.00

0101       122726   01/08/21 6275     CLAIR SOLUTIONS INC 1023800003080000 610      HBL2311 HUBBELL AC         0.00            47.62
0101       122726   01/08/21 6275     CLAIR SOLUTIONS INC 1023800003080000 610      WL-130-3K-Y-BK 130         0.00         2,825.71
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,873.33

0101       122727   01/08/21 2813     CLEVELAND BROTHERS  1032500000000550 430                                 0.00           467.50

0101       122728   01/08/21 3497     THE COLLEGE BOARD   1021200003080502 810                                 0.00         6,396.00

0101       122729   01/08/21 1792     COMCAST             1028180000000750 538                                 0.00           417.49

0101       122730   01/08/21 6324     CONVERSATIONS INC   1023800001020000 810                                 0.00           360.00
0101       122730   01/08/21 6324     CONVERSATIONS INC   1023800002050000 810                                 0.00           360.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           720.00



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:04:46                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='7'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 10 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101       122731   01/08/21 1533     DAUPHIN COUNTY TECH 1013900000001000 564      JAN 2021                   0.00        43,068.48

0101       122732   01/08/21 7004     VIGOR GROUP LLC     1026200000001000 430                                 0.00         1,282.40

0101       122733   01/08/21 150      AMERICAN MARKING SY 1023600000001000 610                                 0.00           101.00

0101       122734   01/08/21 6364     INFORMA UK LTD      1024200000000310 640      KELLY STEWART              0.00           145.00

0101       122735   01/08/21 7464     CARA A DOWZICKY     1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         2,156.28

0101       122736   01/08/21 7524     LAUREN E DOYLE      1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         1,876.80

0101       122737   01/08/21 544      DRAMATIC PUBLISHING 1032100003080517 810                                 0.00           240.00

0101       122738   01/08/21 7097     GREGORY K ECKERT    1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00           175.00

0101       122739   01/08/21 4654     JARRYD ERB          1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         2,056.20
0101       122739   01/08/21 4654     JARRYD ERB          1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         2,056.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,112.40

0101       122740   01/08/21 5013     KELLIE ESHENOUR     1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         1,915.11

0101       122741   01/08/21 748      GRAINGER INC        1026200003080000 610.02                              0.00             1.61

0101       122742   01/08/21 2495     GRAYBAR             1026200002050000 610.01                              0.00           111.49

0101       122743   01/08/21 1534     HARRISBURG AREA COM 1016930000000000 566                                 0.00        32,996.00

0101       122744   01/08/21 7604     HCC LIFE INSURANCE  10               0463     JAN 2021                   0.00        42,108.06

0101       122745   01/08/21 6527     JESSICA ANN INTRIER 1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00           900.00

0101       122746   01/08/21 7183     MARQUIS J JONES     1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         1,876.80

0101       122747   01/08/21 7822     JR ASSOCIATES       1032100003080517 610      SAF2020AL RESONANCE        0.00           156.50
0101       122747   01/08/21 7822     JR ASSOCIATES       1032100003080517 610      SAF2020AM RESONANCE        0.00           594.70
0101       122747   01/08/21 7822     JR ASSOCIATES       1032100003080517 610      SAF2020AS RESONANCE        0.00           281.70
0101       122747   01/08/21 7822     JR ASSOCIATES       1032100003080517 610      SAF2020YL RESONANCE        0.00           125.20
0101       122747   01/08/21 7822     JR ASSOCIATES       1032100003080517 610      SHIPPING                   0.00            19.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,177.17

0101       122748   01/08/21 7355     TARA L KATERMAN     1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         1,915.11

0101       122749   01/08/21 6272     LANGUAGE LINE SERVI 1011904711020153 329                                 0.00         1,055.70

0101       122750   01/08/21 1897     LIVING UNLIMITED IN 1012700003080000 329                                 0.00           245.00

0101       122751   01/08/21 7663     DONNA K MANLEY      1023800003080000 610      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00            45.89

0101       122752   01/08/21 7491     MARCO TECHNOLOGIES  1025400000001750 448                                 0.00           239.58



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:04:46                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='7'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 10 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101       122753   01/08/21 1101     MATHCOUNTS FOUNDATI 1032100002050521 810      5 INDIVIDUAL REGIS         0.00           200.00

0101       122754   01/08/21 2929     MICHAEL, ELIZABETH  1012900000000000 329                                 0.00           171.00

0101       122755   01/08/21 7824     MITRA PRODUCTION AE 1032100003080517 390                                 0.00         2,000.00

0101       122756   01/08/21 29       MODERNFOLD OF READI 1026200001023000 430                                 0.00         2,400.00

0101       122757   01/08/21 7764     MUSIC & ARTS        1011100003080121 610      0112682 DSI COMMAND        0.00         1,872.00

0101       122758   01/08/21 592      PA PSYCHOLOGICAL AS 1021400000000000 810      DAVID LILLENSTEIN          0.00           149.00

0101       122759   01/08/21 7771     JULIA PARREY AND    10               0402.71  SPRING 2021                0.00        16,314.80

0101       122760   01/08/21 965      PAXTON-PATTERSON LL 1013500003080000 610      38-8384 ALVIN SELF         0.00             7.74
0101       122760   01/08/21 965      PAXTON-PATTERSON LL 1013500003080000 610      38-0252 ALVIN SELF         0.00             5.13
0101       122760   01/08/21 965      PAXTON-PATTERSON LL 1013500003080000 610      32-2834 PAASCHE DOU        0.00             3.38
0101       122760   01/08/21 965      PAXTON-PATTERSON LL 1013500003080000 610      32-4072 PAASCHE BRA        0.00             0.20
0101       122760   01/08/21 965      PAXTON-PATTERSON LL 1013500003080000 610      10-0048 IRWIN BI-ME        0.00             4.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            21.20

0101       122761   01/08/21 26       PENN STATE HEALTH   1032500000000550 330                                 0.00         1,484.67

0101       122762   01/08/21 989      PPL ELECTRIC UTILIT 1026200000000000 622      85750-78025                0.00           295.77

0101       122763   01/08/21 7130     QUALITY DOOR SERVIC 1026200001023000 430                                 0.00         1,979.68

0101       122764   01/08/21 5683     ERIN M ROSENSTEEL   1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         1,500.00

0101       122765   01/08/21 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200002050000 610.01   LEV IED23-120 2.4KW        0.00            19.22
0101       122765   01/08/21 1692     SCHAEDLER YESCO DIS 1026200002050000 610.01   LEV IED23-120 2.4KW        0.00           939.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           958.58

0101       122766   01/08/21 7812     SKYNINE LLC         1032100003080517 390                                 0.00           300.00

0101       122767   01/08/21 7736     TELESYSTEM          1026200000000750 530                                 0.00         1,863.61

0101       122768   01/08/21 1501     TOWNSHIP OF DERRY   1023300000000000 390      JAN 2021                   0.00        12,420.00

0101       122769   01/08/21 6381     TROJAN TRADING POST 1023800003080000 610                                 0.00           132.00

0101       122770   01/08/21 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   1026200000001000 621      411001067247               0.00           104.05
0101       122770   01/08/21 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   1026200001023000 621      411001068286               0.00         2,819.13
0101       122770   01/08/21 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   1026200001020000 621      411000357243               0.00         1,206.35
0101       122770   01/08/21 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   1026200000001000 621      411006568801               0.00           713.31
0101       122770   01/08/21 1601     UGI UTILITIES INC   1026200000001000 621      411001067791               0.00           513.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,356.35

0101       122771   01/08/21 5811     UPS STORE #2482     1032100003080517 550                                 0.00            82.50

0101       122772   01/08/21 7489     ALLISON M VANZANT   1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         1,876.80
0101       122772   01/08/21 7489     ALLISON M VANZANT   1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         1,876.80



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:04:46                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='7'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 10 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,753.60

0101       122773   01/08/21 1371     WALTERS SERVICES IN 1027200000002000 424                                 0.00            64.00

0101       122774   01/08/21 1702     WASTE MANAGEMENT IN 1026200000000000 411                                 0.00           150.00
0101       122774   01/08/21 1702     WASTE MANAGEMENT IN 1026200000000000 411                                 0.00         1,173.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,323.00

0101       122775   01/08/21 670      WATER LOGIC USA INC 1028400000001750 424                                 0.00            38.00
0101       122775   01/08/21 670      WATER LOGIC USA INC 1028400000001750 424                                 0.00            88.00
0101       122775   01/08/21 670      WATER LOGIC USA INC 1023800001022000 424                                 0.00           135.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           261.00

0101       122776   01/08/21 1520     WILHELM'S HARDWARE  1027400000002000 610      DISCOUNT                   0.00            -5.08
0101       122776   01/08/21 1520     WILHELM'S HARDWARE  1027400000002000 610                                 0.00            50.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            45.76

0101       122777   01/08/21 464      MELODY J WITWER     1012410003080000 640      REIMB OF PERS EXPEN        0.00            96.99

0101       122778   01/08/21 5109     JOHN ZITKO          1022710000000000 240      GRAD STUDY                 0.00         1,545.00

0101       122779   01/08/21 7450     CASSANDRA ZUGAY AND 10               0402.71  SPRING 2021                0.00        20,117.45

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       248,129.95

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       248,129.95



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:04:46                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='7'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 29.1 - HS ACTIVITY FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101        21064   01/08/21 7605     BRIAN W BUTERBAUGH  29.1             0496.44  ORCH BOOK BINDING          0.00            59.36

0101        21065   01/08/21 2904     JEFFREY L MACKNEER  29.1             0496.62  HOMECOMING SUPPLIES        0.00           200.97

0101        21066   01/08/21 9999     NAMBIAR, RACHITA    29.1             0496.62  HOCO PAINT SUPPLIES        0.00            20.49

0101        21067   01/08/21 333      NK GRAPHICS INC     29.1             0496.35  5-K T-SHIRTS               0.00           320.00

0101        21068   01/08/21 1637     MICHELLE S O'BRIEN  29.1             0496.44  MUSICAL COSTUMES/PR        0.00         1,054.83

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00         1,655.65

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00         1,655.65



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:04:46                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='7'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 51 - CAFETERIA FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101        13235   01/08/21 6292     ACDA                5131000001020000 810                                 0.00            58.00
0101        13235   01/08/21 6292     ACDA                5131000002050000 810                                 0.00            58.50
0101        13235   01/08/21 6292     ACDA                5131000003080000 810                                 0.00            58.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           175.00

0101        13236   01/08/21 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  5131000002050000 810.01                              0.00            50.00
0101        13236   01/08/21 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  5131000003080000 810.01                              0.00            50.00
0101        13236   01/08/21 7408     CARDMEMBER SERVICE  5131000001020000 810.01                              0.00            50.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           150.00

0101        13237   01/08/21 1449     CLARK FIRE PROTECTI 5131000001020000 430.04                              0.00           128.00
0101        13237   01/08/21 1449     CLARK FIRE PROTECTI 5131000002050000 430.04                              0.00           305.00
0101        13237   01/08/21 1449     CLARK FIRE PROTECTI 5131000003080000 430.04                              0.00           324.00
0101        13237   01/08/21 1449     CLARK FIRE PROTECTI 5131000001020000 432                                 0.00            75.92
0101        13237   01/08/21 1449     CLARK FIRE PROTECTI 5131000003080000 432                                 0.00           109.89
0101        13237   01/08/21 1449     CLARK FIRE PROTECTI 5131000002050000 432                                 0.00            49.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           992.76

0101        13238   01/08/21 5382     FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIO 5131000001020000 810.01                              0.00           171.92
0101        13238   01/08/21 5382     FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIO 5131000002050000 810.01                              0.00           171.92
0101        13238   01/08/21 5382     FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIO 5131000003080000 810.01                              0.00           171.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           515.78

0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           115.50
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           115.50
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           119.00
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      300623 PREFERRED ME        0.00         2,748.79
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      300623 PREFERRED ME        0.00         2,748.80
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      300623 PREFERRED ME        0.00         2,748.80
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00            67.19
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00            67.19
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00            69.23
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      300621 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,050.00
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      300621 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,050.00
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      300621 PREFERRED ME        0.00         4,050.00
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           115.50
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           115.50
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      FREIGHT                    0.00           119.00
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000001020000 630      300622 PREFERRED ME        0.00         3,375.00
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000002050000 630      300622 PREFERRED ME        0.00         3,375.00
0101        13239   01/08/21 7817     PREFERRED MEALS     5131000003080000 630      300622 PREFERRED ME        0.00         3,375.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        31,425.00

0101        13240   01/08/21 1473     US FOODSERVICE INC  5131000002050000 630                                 0.00           579.52

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00        33,838.06

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00        33,838.06



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:04:46                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='7'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 58 - GRANADA PROPERTY FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101          592   01/08/21 5357     HALLER ENTERPRISES  5826200000003000 430                                 0.00           149.00
0101          592   01/08/21 5357     HALLER ENTERPRISES  5826200000003000 430                                 0.00           697.00
0101          592   01/08/21 5357     HALLER ENTERPRISES  5826200000003000 430                                 0.00           886.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,732.30

0101          593   01/08/21 1172     ROOM ONE CORPORATIO 58               R6910.2  RENTAL 11/20-1/21          0.00        64,375.00

0101          594   01/08/21 6559     VERIZON             5826200000003000 530                                 0.00           173.88

0101          595   01/08/21 1702     WASTE MANAGEMENT IN 5826200000003000 411                                 0.00           154.00

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00        66,435.18

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00        66,435.18



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    8
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:04:46                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21' and transact.period='7'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/21

     FUND - 70 - PAYROLL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

0101         H15A   01/15/21 1577     PA DEPT OF REVENUE  70               0462.05                             0.00        31,953.78

0101         H15B   01/15/21 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.03  FICA                       0.00       128,964.82
0101         H15B   01/15/21 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.02  FIT                        0.00        99,580.68
0101         H15B   01/15/21 1432     EFTPS               70               0462.03  MEDI                       0.00        30,160.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       258,706.46

0101         H15C   01/15/21 1441     PA STATE COLLECTION 70               0462.16                             0.00         2,113.87

0101        76379   01/15/21 1501     TOWNSHIP OF DERRY   70               0462.24  4Q 2020 LST                0.00         7,010.00

0101        H15T1   01/15/21 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0462.22  EMPLOYEE                   0.00        12,325.46
0101        H15T1   01/15/21 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0402.10  EMPLOYER SHARE             0.00           903.47
0101        H15T1   01/15/21 4448     P & A  ADMINISTRATI 70               0462.29  LOAN                       0.00            29.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,258.25

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       313,042.36

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       313,042.36

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                   0.00       663,101.20



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         EXPSTA11
TIME: 15:06:09                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/21

SORTED BY: FUND,FUNCTION,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,FUNCTION
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND

FUND-10 GENERAL FUND
FUNCTION-1000 INSTRUCTION

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
562        TUITION TO PA CHARTER SC       400,000.00        191,221.60              .00       778,862.76       -378,862.76    194.72
      TOTAL INSTRUCTION                   400,000.00        191,221.60              .00       778,862.76       -378,862.76    194.72

FUNCTION-1110 REGULAR PROGRAMS
121        PROF ED SALARIES            14,261,695.63      1,551,409.22              .00     4,760,570.80      9,501,124.83     33.38
130        PROF-OTHER                     150,000.00               .00              .00         1,736.50        148,263.50      1.16
131        REG SALARIES                    41,340.49         12,849.78              .00        39,349.28          1,991.21     95.18
152        OFF/CLER TEMP SALARIES          28,000.00               .00              .00              .00         28,000.00       .00
213        LIFE INSURANCE                  15,526.68          1,823.96              .00         8,103.72          7,422.96     52.19
214        LT DISABLITY INS                19,428.22          2,374.44              .00        10,365.49          9,062.73     53.35
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION         1,107,722.21        123,572.14              .00       374,959.00        732,763.21     33.85
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS     4,804,410.64        542,550.03              .00     1,627,065.96      3,177,344.68     33.87
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB         79,713.49         22,536.56              .00        85,267.44         -5,553.95    106.97
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC           5,559.70          1,571.85              .00         5,947.06           -387.36    106.97
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION          107,738.90         12,345.76              .00        54,119.02         53,619.88     50.23
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL             2,556,494.07        337,718.64              .00     1,461,648.15      1,094,845.92     57.17
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                145,986.75         16,799.49              .00        74,509.12         71,477.63     51.04
329        PROF EDUC SERVICE-OTHER        689,230.50          8,167.33              .00       161,872.70        527,357.80     23.49
329.1      TEACHER AID SUBS                      .00               .00              .00         3,833.28         -3,833.28       .00
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV           200.00               .00              .00              .00            200.00       .00
415        LAUNDRY SERVICES                 6,900.00               .00              .00              .00          6,900.00       .00
424        WATER                            1,650.00               .00              .00           160.13          1,489.87      9.70
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV        30,955.00             21.00           200.00         4,084.19         26,670.81     13.84
438        INFO SYS REPAIR & MAINT         31,000.00            600.00           184.78         4,440.80         26,374.42     14.92
440        RENTALS                          2,944.50               .00              .00         3,087.49           -142.99    104.86
448        LEASE/RENTAL OF HW & TEC       198,377.08          8,346.18              .00        56,062.07        142,315.01     28.26
448.1      LEASE- IPADS                   276,755.42               .00              .00       368,761.78        -92,006.36    133.24
550        PRINTING AND BINDING               330.00               .00              .00              .00            330.00       .00
561        TUITION OTH LEAS IN STAT        22,000.00            402.00              .00        -3,526.02         25,526.02    -16.03
580        TRAVEL                          86,984.80          2,560.00              .00        -1,580.00         88,564.80     -1.82
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES               188,693.34          1,865.25         7,253.20       107,491.36         73,948.78     60.81
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS              11,802.00               .00              .00           480.49         11,321.51      4.07
640        BOOKS                          413,367.42          3,622.54         8,197.04       290,892.75        114,277.63     72.35
641        PERIODICALS                      3,760.58               .00           371.25         2,027.22          1,362.11     63.78
650        EDUC SW & REL LIC FEES         308,616.33         50,504.17         4,047.13       144,858.52        159,710.68     48.25
750        EQUIPMENT-ORIG & ADDITNL         3,880.00               .00              .00              .00          3,880.00       .00
752        EQUIPMENT NEW                   28,236.60               .00              .00         7,041.00         21,195.60     24.94
760        EQUIPMENT-REPLACEMENT            7,872.35               .00              .00              .00          7,872.35       .00
762        CAPITAL EQUIP REPLACEMEN       101,658.95               .00              .00        96,000.00          5,658.95     94.43
766        TECH EQUIP - REPLACE            20,931.85               .00              .00              .00         20,931.85       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                   58,787.00               .00              .00         2,133.25         56,653.75      3.63
      TOTAL REGULAR PROGRAMS           25,818,550.50      2,701,640.34        20,253.40     9,751,762.55     16,046,534.55     37.85

FUNCTION-1190 FED FUNDED REG PROGRAM
121        PROF ED SALARIES               770,741.00        180,892.77              .00       448,311.56        322,429.44     58.17
130        PROF-OTHER                            .00               .00              .00         7,840.00         -7,840.00       .00



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         EXPSTA11
TIME: 15:06:09                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/21

SORTED BY: FUND,FUNCTION,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,FUNCTION
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND

FUND-10 GENERAL FUND
FUNCTION-1190 FED FUNDED REG PROGRAM

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     769.60             84.36              .00           364.08            405.52     47.31
214        LT DISABLITY INS                 1,079.02            120.14              .00           514.62            564.40     47.69
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            58,961.67          6,373.50              .00        19,772.89         39,188.78     33.54
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       265,982.73         26,779.71              .00        82,526.76        183,455.97     31.03
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00          2,349.33              .00         8,409.22         -8,409.22       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00            144.54              .00           522.12           -522.12       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            5,734.32            638.52              .00         2,789.48          2,944.84     48.65
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL               149,663.41         16,869.03              .00        72,633.07         77,030.34     48.53
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  8,080.80            771.75              .00         3,387.30          4,693.50     41.92
322        PROF ED SERV-IU                       .00               .00              .00         1,342.11         -1,342.11       .00
329        PROF EDUC SERVICE-OTHER          3,044.50               .00              .00           755.12          2,289.38     24.80
640        BOOKS                              995.34               .00              .00           568.60            426.74     57.13
      TOTAL FED FUNDED REG PROGRAM      1,265,052.39        235,023.65              .00       649,736.93        615,315.46     51.36

FUNCTION-1211 LIFE SKILLS SUP-PUBLIC
121        PROF ED SALARIES                60,639.00          6,996.81              .00        18,901.81         41,737.19     31.17
131        REG SALARIES                    20,530.09          2,842.64              .00         7,722.26         12,807.83     37.61
213        LIFE INSURANCE                      76.96             10.86              .00            47.38             29.58     61.56
214        LT DISABLITY INS                    84.89             12.42              .00            54.60             30.29     64.32
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             6,209.45            741.04              .00         2,000.42          4,209.03     32.22
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        28,011.45          3,395.60              .00         9,187.98         18,823.47     32.80
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              603.89             73.19              .00           298.54            305.35     49.44
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                12,686.96          1,497.90              .00         6,956.18          5,730.78     54.83
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
322        PROF ED SERV-IU                       .00          7,995.57              .00        19,042.94        -19,042.94       .00
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED           35,000.00               .00              .00              .00         35,000.00       .00
580        TRAVEL                           5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                13,750.00             82.50              .00         4,590.99          9,159.01     33.39
640        BOOKS                            2,000.00               .00              .00         2,814.70           -814.70    140.74
      TOTAL LIFE SKILLS SUP-PUBLIC        185,520.89         23,755.63              .00        72,117.60        113,403.29     38.87

FUNCTION-1221 DEAF HEARING SUPPORT
322        PROF ED SERV-IU                 36,000.00          6,342.50              .00         6,342.50         29,657.50     17.62
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED           65,000.00               .00              .00              .00         65,000.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                      .00               .00            80.00              .00            -80.00       .00
      TOTAL DEAF HEARING SUPPORT          101,000.00          6,342.50            80.00         6,342.50         94,577.50      6.36

FUNCTION-1224 BLIND/VISUALLY IMPAIR SUP
322        PROF ED SERV-IU                 25,000.00          6,992.00              .00         6,992.00         18,008.00     27.97
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED            1,500.00            257.53              .00           257.53          1,242.47     17.17
      TOTAL BLIND/VISUALLY IMPAIR S        26,500.00          7,249.53              .00         7,249.53         19,250.47     27.36

FUNCTION-1225 SPEECH/LANGUAGE SUPPORT
121        PROF ED SALARIES               382,148.00         44,094.00              .00       120,210.65        261,937.35     31.46
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     384.80             44.40              .00           222.00            162.80     57.69
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   535.01             61.71              .00           304.10            230.91     56.84



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         EXPSTA11
TIME: 15:06:09                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/21

SORTED BY: FUND,FUNCTION,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,FUNCTION
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND

FUND-10 GENERAL FUND
FUNCTION-1225 SPEECH/LANGUAGE SUPPORT

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            29,234.32          3,242.25              .00         8,819.90         20,414.42     30.17
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       131,879.29         15,216.87              .00        42,283.01         89,596.28     32.06
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            2,843.18            328.05              .00         1,597.79          1,245.39     56.20
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                67,359.50         10,529.40              .00        49,139.65         18,219.85     72.95
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  3,439.80            466.20              .00         2,238.60          1,201.20     65.08
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED                 .00         21,372.40              .00        36,396.15        -36,396.15       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
640        BOOKS                            2,000.00               .00              .00           450.50          1,549.50     22.53
810        DUES AND FEES                    1,800.00            298.00              .00           894.00            906.00     49.67
      TOTAL SPEECH/LANGUAGE SUPPORT       622,623.90         95,653.28              .00       262,556.35        360,067.55     42.17

FUNCTION-1230 EMOTIONAL SUPPORT
121        PROF ED SALARIES                81,586.00          9,413.76              .00        25,346.99         56,239.01     31.07
213        LIFE INSURANCE                      76.96              8.88              .00            41.44             35.52     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   114.22             16.91              .00            65.57             48.65     57.41
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             6,241.33            703.58              .00         1,886.91          4,354.42     30.23
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        28,155.33          3,248.70              .00         8,747.30         19,408.03     31.07
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              607.00             70.05              .00           325.07            281.93     53.55
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                 7,241.00            881.13              .00         4,066.31          3,174.69     56.16
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    327.60             37.80              .00           176.40            151.20     53.85
      TOTAL EMOTIONAL SUPPORT             124,349.44         14,380.81              .00        40,655.99         83,693.45     32.69

FUNCTION-1231 EMOTIONAL SUPPORT-PUBLIC
121        PROF ED SALARIES                99,015.50         16,410.57              .00        61,410.71         37,604.79     62.02
131        REG SALARIES                    71,537.71         11,082.51              .00        28,421.56         43,116.15     39.73
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     300.56             34.68              .00           133.64            166.92     44.46
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   138.62             22.95              .00            99.75             38.87     71.96
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            13,047.32          2,053.84              .00         6,717.07          6,330.25     51.48
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        58,857.92          9,142.78              .00        30,656.09         28,201.83     52.08
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,268.92            204.54              .00           742.09            526.83     58.48
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                52,736.34          8,001.24              .00        29,282.61         23,453.73     55.53
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  2,494.80            330.75              .00         1,233.75          1,261.05     49.45
322        PROF ED SERV-IU                135,000.00         17,618.84              .00        51,456.38         83,543.62     38.12
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED          270,000.00         13,479.02              .00       158,941.82        111,058.18     58.87
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 7,500.00               .00              .00            19.98          7,480.02       .27
640        BOOKS                            5,250.00               .00              .00              .00          5,250.00       .00
      TOTAL EMOTIONAL SUPPORT-PUBLI       717,147.69         78,381.72              .00       369,115.45        348,032.24     51.47

FUNCTION-1233 AUTISTIC SUPPORT
121        PROF ED SALARIES               140,613.00         16,224.57              .00        43,752.70         96,860.30     31.12
131        REG SALARIES                   182,456.64         28,884.18              .00        74,333.36        108,123.28     40.74
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     496.08             68.52              .00           229.52            266.56     46.27
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   196.86             22.71              .00           106.26             90.60     53.98
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            24,714.81          3,319.14              .00         8,663.26         16,051.55     35.05
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       103,924.09         13,906.61              .00        37,305.98         66,618.11     35.90
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB          7,073.89            906.90              .00         2,575.61          4,498.28     36.41



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         EXPSTA11
TIME: 15:06:09                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/21

SORTED BY: FUND,FUNCTION,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,FUNCTION
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND

FUND-10 GENERAL FUND
FUNCTION-1233 AUTISTIC SUPPORT

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC             493.37             63.25              .00           179.63            313.74     36.41
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            2,403.63            335.59              .00         1,112.73          1,290.90     46.29
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL               127,993.98         23,296.26              .00        72,816.23         55,177.75     56.89
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  6,791.40          1,093.05              .00         3,528.00          3,263.40     51.95
322        PROF ED SERV-IU                       .00         18,509.21              .00        54,431.03        -54,431.03       .00
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED          497,500.00         61,501.80              .00       320,040.09        177,459.91     64.33
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 5,750.00            128.01              .00           474.41          5,275.59      8.25
640        BOOKS                            2,500.00               .00              .00           728.98          1,771.02     29.16
      TOTAL AUTISTIC SUPPORT            1,102,907.75        168,259.80              .00       620,277.79        482,629.96     56.24

FUNCTION-1241 LEARNING SUPPORT-PUBLIC
121        PROF ED SALARIES             1,633,604.00        178,709.48              .00       575,045.91      1,058,558.09     35.20
131        REG SALARIES                   674,595.78         80,905.26              .00       222,814.62        451,781.16     33.03
213        LIFE INSURANCE                   2,412.80            300.90              .00         1,204.16          1,208.64     49.91
214        LT DISABLITY INS                 2,287.02            252.14              .00         1,104.85          1,182.17     48.31
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION           176,577.36         19,401.06              .00        59,683.09        116,894.27     33.80
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       772,682.97         78,923.83              .00       243,182.05        529,500.92     31.47
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB         19,589.25          7,645.35              .00        27,479.62         -7,890.37    140.28
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC           1,366.27            533.25              .00         1,916.67           -550.40    140.28
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION           17,172.99          1,931.54              .00         7,395.20          9,777.79     43.06
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL               441,225.32         52,500.03              .00       205,240.05        235,985.27     46.52
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                 25,179.00          2,734.20              .00        10,736.25         14,442.75     42.64
322        PROF ED SERV-IU                       .00               .00              .00         1,000.23         -1,000.23       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                13,800.00               .00              .00         2,598.15         11,201.85     18.83
640        BOOKS                            7,200.00               .00              .00         7,982.77           -782.77    110.87
641        PERIODICALS                           .00               .00              .00            92.39            -92.39       .00
      TOTAL LEARNING SUPPORT-PUBLIC     3,787,692.76        423,837.04              .00     1,367,476.01      2,420,216.75     36.10

FUNCTION-1243 GIFTED SUPPORT
121        PROF ED SALARIES               222,200.00         17,795.68              .00        35,592.03        186,607.97     16.02
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     230.88             17.76              .00            91.76            139.12     39.74
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   311.09             24.92              .00           121.00            190.09     38.90
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            16,998.29          1,357.32              .00         3,075.64         13,922.65     18.09
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        76,681.22          5,796.18              .00        11,333.77         65,347.45     14.78
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,653.17            132.42              .00           635.49          1,017.68     38.44
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                 7,241.00            881.13              .00         4,066.31          3,174.69     56.16
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  1,583.40             37.80              .00           405.30          1,178.10     25.60
329        PROF EDUC SERVICE-OTHER            600.00               .00              .00              .00            600.00       .00
580        TRAVEL                             138.00               .00              .00              .00            138.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 1,250.00               .00              .00           185.89          1,064.11     14.87
640        BOOKS                            2,875.45             18.54              .00           221.18          2,654.27      7.69
810        DUES AND FEES                      425.00               .00              .00              .00            425.00       .00
      TOTAL GIFTED SUPPORT                332,187.50         26,061.75              .00        55,728.37        276,459.13     16.78

FUNCTION-1270 MULTI-HANDICAPPED SUPPORT
121        PROF ED SALARIES               139,002.00         25,035.50              .00        74,996.99         64,005.01     53.95
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131        REG SALARIES                   188,558.21         28,222.52              .00        72,537.18        116,021.03     38.47
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     447.20             64.44              .00           247.78            199.42     55.41
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   194.60             35.08              .00           146.94             47.66     75.51
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            25,058.35          3,933.93              .00        11,313.32         13,745.03     45.15
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       105,473.77         16,653.83              .00        49,188.59         56,285.18     46.64
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB          7,073.89               .00              .00              .00          7,073.89       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC             493.37               .00              .00              .00            493.37       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            2,437.06            396.23              .00         1,316.25          1,120.81     54.01
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                51,060.42         10,582.74              .00        31,157.90         19,902.52     61.02
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  4,384.80            752.85              .00         2,377.20          2,007.60     54.21
322        PROF ED SERV-IU                110,000.00               .00              .00        50,210.02         59,789.98     45.65
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED          150,000.00         12,160.00              .00        60,940.00         89,060.00     40.63
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV           150.00               .00              .00              .00            150.00       .00
580        TRAVEL                           3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
      TOTAL MULTI-HANDICAPPED SUPPO       789,833.67         97,837.12              .00       354,432.17        435,401.50     44.87

FUNCTION-1290 OTHER SUPPORT
121        PROF ED SALARIES                      .00               .00              .00        -3,246.92          3,246.92       .00
130        PROF-OTHER                      28,273.00          4,002.50              .00        12,449.28         15,823.72     44.03
213        LIFE INSURANCE                        .00               .00              .00             3.54             -3.54       .00
214        LT DISABLITY INS                      .00               .00              .00             4.56             -4.56       .00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             2,162.89            299.19              .00           698.16          1,464.73     32.28
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS         9,757.02          1,381.26              .00         3,176.27          6,580.75     32.55
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              210.35             29.77              .00           118.55             91.80     56.36
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                      .00               .00              .00           861.00           -861.00       .00
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                       .00               .00              .00            42.84            -42.84       .00
322        PROF ED SERV-IU                 15,000.00          6,423.56              .00        33,975.70        -18,975.70    226.50
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED           80,000.00            568.00              .00           587.25         79,412.75       .73
329        PROF EDUC SERVICE-OTHER               .00            220.00              .00         1,324.40         -1,324.40       .00
332        LEGAL SERVICES                 100,000.00          1,439.71              .00        45,970.73         54,029.27     45.97
424        WATER                                 .00               .00              .00           107.85           -107.85       .00
580        TRAVEL                           1,300.00               .00              .00              .00          1,300.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 6,500.00               .00              .00         4,826.79          1,673.21     74.26
640        BOOKS                           50,432.00               .00           281.69              .00         50,150.31       .56
650        EDUC SW & REL LIC FEES          33,692.60            146.87         1,883.12        43,118.87        -11,309.39    133.57
810        DUES AND FEES                      740.00               .00              .00              .00            740.00       .00
      TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT                 328,067.86         14,510.86         2,164.81       144,018.87        181,884.18     44.56

FUNCTION-1330 HEALTH OCC ED
580        TRAVEL                           1,035.00               .00              .00              .00          1,035.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                   328.90               .00              .00              .00            328.90       .00
      TOTAL HEALTH OCC ED                   1,363.90               .00              .00              .00          1,363.90       .00

FUNCTION-1341 CONSUMER/HOMEMAKING EDUC
121        PROF ED SALARIES               142,225.00          9,971.43              .00        36,561.91        105,663.09     25.71
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213        LIFE INSURANCE                     153.92              8.88              .00            32.56            121.36     21.15
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   199.12             13.99              .00            51.19            147.93     25.71
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            10,880.22            719.65              .00         2,659.41          8,220.81     24.44
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        49,081.85          3,441.15              .00        12,617.55         36,464.30     25.71
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,058.16             74.19              .00           272.03            786.13     25.71
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                37,309.48          2,555.25              .00         9,369.25         27,940.23     25.11
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  1,856.40            107.10              .00           392.70          1,463.70     21.15
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV           400.00               .00              .00              .00            400.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 4,000.00               .00              .00           639.15          3,360.85     15.98
640        BOOKS                            1,300.00               .00              .00              .00          1,300.00       .00
752        EQUIPMENT NEW                      625.00               .00              .00              .00            625.00       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                      260.98               .00              .00              .00            260.98       .00
      TOTAL CONSUMER/HOMEMAKING EDU       249,350.13         16,891.64              .00        62,595.75        186,754.38     25.10

FUNCTION-1350 INDUSTRIAL ARTS ED
121        PROF ED SALARIES               218,977.00         25,266.60              .00        74,304.17        144,672.83     33.93
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     230.88             26.64              .00           115.44            115.44     50.00
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   306.57             36.32              .00           179.71            126.86     58.62
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            16,751.74          1,894.82              .00         5,586.33         11,165.41     33.35
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        75,568.97          8,719.50              .00        25,642.36         49,926.61     33.93
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,629.19            187.98              .00           825.73            803.46     50.68
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                40,048.58          5,418.90              .00        23,654.79         16,393.79     59.07
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  2,184.00            252.00              .00         1,138.20          1,045.80     52.12
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV         3,150.00               .00              .00              .00          3,150.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                15,050.10            461.18            21.20         2,849.91         12,178.99     19.08
      TOTAL INDUSTRIAL ARTS ED            373,897.03         42,263.94            21.20       134,296.64        239,579.19     35.92

FUNCTION-1360 BUSINESS EDUCATION
121        PROF ED SALARIES               173,655.50         20,280.87              .00        94,141.68         79,513.82     54.21
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     192.40             22.20              .00           103.60             88.80     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   243.12             31.41              .00           144.30             98.82     59.35
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            13,284.65          1,504.57              .00         6,994.16          6,290.49     52.65
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        59,928.52          6,998.94              .00        32,488.33         27,440.19     54.21
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,291.99            150.90              .00           700.46            591.53     54.22
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                40,929.98          5,551.08              .00        25,076.65         15,853.33     61.27
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  2,020.20            233.10              .00         1,087.80            932.40     53.85
329        PROF EDUC SERVICE-OTHER             29.95               .00              .00              .00             29.95       .00
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER              485.00               .00              .00              .00            485.00       .00
580        TRAVEL                           7,196.30               .00              .00            30.47          7,165.83       .42
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 1,733.91               .00              .00           585.55          1,148.36     33.77
640        BOOKS                                 .00               .00              .00        15,349.13        -15,349.13       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                    5,650.00               .00              .00            25.00          5,625.00       .44
      TOTAL BUSINESS EDUCATION            306,641.52         34,773.07              .00       176,727.13        129,914.39     57.63

FUNCTION-1390 OTHER VOCATIONAL ED PROG
121        PROF ED SALARIES                36,764.50          4,242.06              .00        19,674.43         17,090.07     53.51
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213        LIFE INSURANCE                      38.48              4.44              .00            20.72             17.76     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                    51.47              5.94              .00            27.54             23.93     53.51
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             2,812.48            322.47              .00         1,495.57          1,316.91     53.18
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        12,687.43          1,463.94              .00         6,789.67          5,897.76     53.51
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              273.53             31.56              .00           146.38            127.15     53.52
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                 3,620.50            440.55              .00         2,033.10          1,587.40     56.16
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    163.80             18.90              .00            88.20             75.60     53.85
564        TUITION VOCATIONAL TECH        557,177.00         53,835.60              .00       272,785.74        284,391.26     48.96
      TOTAL OTHER VOCATIONAL ED PRO       613,589.19         60,365.46              .00       303,061.35        310,527.84     49.39

FUNCTION-1410 DRIVERS EDUCATION
121        PROF ED SALARIES                21,202.00          2,446.38              .00         6,538.11         14,663.89     30.84
213        LIFE INSURANCE                      19.24              2.22              .00            10.36              8.88     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                    29.68              3.42              .00            18.91             10.77     63.71
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             1,621.96            181.41              .00           586.18          1,035.78     36.14
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS         7,316.81            844.23              .00         2,256.29          5,060.52     30.84
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              157.74             18.21              .00            84.86             72.88     53.80
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    232.05             26.76              .00           124.88            107.17     53.82
      TOTAL DRIVERS EDUCATION              30,579.48          3,522.63              .00         9,619.59         20,959.89     31.46

FUNCTION-1420 SUMMER SCHOOL
130        PROF-OTHER                      10,285.00               .00              .00         8,862.00          1,423.00     86.16
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION               786.80               .00              .00           676.64            110.16     86.00
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS         3,549.35               .00              .00         2,885.73            663.62     81.30
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION               76.52               .00              .00            65.93             10.59     86.16
      TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL                  14,697.67               .00              .00        12,490.30          2,207.37     84.98

FUNCTION-1430 HOME BOUND INSTRUCTION
121        PROF ED SALARIES                 8,000.00               .00              .00              .00          8,000.00       .00
130        PROF-OTHER                            .00               .00              .00           588.00           -588.00       .00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION               612.00               .00              .00            44.32            567.68      7.24
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS         2,760.80               .00              .00           202.91          2,557.89      7.35
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION               59.52               .00              .00             4.37             55.15      7.34
      TOTAL HOME BOUND INSTRUCTION         11,432.32               .00              .00           839.60         10,592.72      7.34

FUNCTION-1442 ALT ED PROG
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED           45,000.00          5,348.16              .00        29,932.50         15,067.50     66.52
      TOTAL ALT ED PROG                    45,000.00          5,348.16              .00        29,932.50         15,067.50     66.52

FUNCTION-1450 INSTR OUTSIDE SCHOOL DAY
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                   250.00               .00              .00              .00            250.00       .00
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS               1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
      TOTAL INSTR OUTSIDE SCHOOL DA         1,250.00               .00              .00              .00          1,250.00       .00

FUNCTION-1490 ADD'L OTHER INSTRUC PROG
580        TRAVEL                           3,360.00               .00              .00              .00          3,360.00       .00
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610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 4,600.00               .00              .00           200.00          4,400.00      4.35
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS               3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                    7,620.00               .00              .00           255.00          7,365.00      3.35
      TOTAL ADD'L OTHER INSTRUC PRO        18,580.00               .00              .00           455.00         18,125.00      2.45

FUNCTION-1693 HACC SPONSORSHIP
566        TUITION-COMM COLLEGE                  .00               .00              .00        32,996.00        -32,996.00       .00
      TOTAL HACC SPONSORSHIP                     .00               .00              .00        32,996.00        -32,996.00       .00

FUNCTION-1700 COMM/JR COLLEGE ED PROG
566        TUITION-COMM COLLEGE           132,242.00               .00              .00              .00        132,242.00       .00
      TOTAL COMM/JR COLLEGE ED PROG       132,242.00               .00              .00              .00        132,242.00       .00

FUNCTION-2119 SUPER STUDENT SERVICES
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV        23,400.00               .00              .00         8,639.50         14,760.50     36.92
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 4,419.50               .00              .00              .00          4,419.50       .00
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS                 500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
650        EDUC SW & REL LIC FEES           7,400.00               .00              .00         5,242.79          2,157.21     70.85
810        DUES AND FEES                      600.00               .00              .00           600.00               .00    100.00
      TOTAL SUPER STUDENT SERVICES         36,319.50               .00              .00        14,482.29         21,837.21     39.87

FUNCTION-2120 GUIDANCE SERVICES
121        PROF ED SALARIES               763,251.00         89,247.34              .00       326,068.20        437,182.80     42.72
130        PROF-OTHER                      33,685.00          3,450.50              .00        15,380.50         18,304.50     45.66
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES              121,090.96         15,997.83              .00        60,060.16         61,030.80     49.60
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     944.32            114.60              .00           486.22            458.10     51.49
214        LT DISABLITY INS                 1,068.56            128.53              .00           522.39            546.17     48.89
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            70,229.05          8,151.20              .00        30,063.98         40,165.07     42.81
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       316,811.13         36,820.65              .00       136,893.69        179,917.44     43.21
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            6,830.12            808.72              .00         3,323.22          3,506.90     48.66
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL               188,747.00         23,572.83              .00       100,003.45         88,743.55     52.98
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                 11,193.00          1,222.20              .00         5,224.80          5,968.20     46.68
329        PROF EDUC SERVICE-OTHER          1,730.00               .00              .00              .00          1,730.00       .00
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV           750.00               .00              .00              .00            750.00       .00
580        TRAVEL                           1,800.00               .00              .00              .00          1,800.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 8,824.64             10.00              .00         1,452.18          7,372.46     16.46
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS               1,300.00               .00              .00              .00          1,300.00       .00
640        BOOKS                            1,100.00               .00              .00            40.00          1,060.00      3.64
810        DUES AND FEES                    1,437.00               .00              .00           592.00            845.00     41.20
      TOTAL GUIDANCE SERVICES           1,530,791.78        179,524.40              .00       680,110.79        850,680.99     44.43

FUNCTION-2140 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES
111        REG SALARIES                    87,000.00               .00              .00              .00         87,000.00       .00
121        PROF ED SALARIES               254,461.00         36,864.07              .00       118,628.76        135,832.24     46.62
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               38,836.80          4,464.00              .00        16,957.42         21,879.38     43.66
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     506.74             32.28              .00           147.10            359.64     29.03
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                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   478.04             43.35              .00           197.01            281.03     41.21
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            29,092.76          3,120.62              .00        10,243.31         18,849.45     35.21
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       131,240.77         11,799.57              .00        39,391.68         91,849.09     30.01
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            2,829.41            307.44              .00         1,304.53          1,524.88     46.11
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                63,541.66          6,010.83              .00        26,383.98         37,157.68     41.52
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  3,712.80            321.30              .00         1,456.56          2,256.24     39.23
329        PROF EDUC SERVICE-OTHER          4,000.00            284.00              .00           684.00          3,316.00     17.10
529        OTHER INSURANCE                 27,000.00               .00              .00              .00         27,000.00       .00
580        TRAVEL                             500.00               .00              .00            21.85            478.15      4.37
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 1,000.00               .00              .00           415.52            584.48     41.55
640        BOOKS                            2,000.00               .00              .00         1,486.71            513.29     74.34
810        DUES AND FEES                    1,000.00               .00              .00           885.00            115.00     88.50
      TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES        647,199.98         63,247.46              .00       218,203.43        428,996.55     33.71

FUNCTION-2160 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES
121        PROF ED SALARIES                76,752.00          8,856.00              .00        23,859.62         52,892.38     31.09
213        LIFE INSURANCE                      76.96              8.88              .00            41.44             35.52     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   107.45             12.62              .00            57.72             49.73     53.72
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             5,871.52            668.56              .00         1,801.13          4,070.39     30.68
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        26,487.12          3,056.22              .00         8,234.00         18,253.12     31.09
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              571.03             65.88              .00           305.64            265.39     53.52
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                15,568.02          1,982.52              .00         9,065.55          6,502.47     58.23
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
      TOTAL SOCIAL WORK SERVICES          126,362.30         14,757.78              .00        43,864.90         82,497.40     34.71

FUNCTION-2250 SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES
121        PROF ED SALARIES               307,007.00         28,612.98              .00        86,759.84        220,247.16     28.26
131        REG SALARIES                   113,203.85          9,299.08              .00        37,917.35         75,286.50     33.49
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     405.60             38.02              .00           155.22            250.38     38.27
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   429.81             40.05              .00           174.06            255.75     40.50
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            32,146.14          2,782.56              .00         9,196.29         22,949.85     28.61
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       145,014.78         12,298.37              .00        42,241.32        102,773.46     29.13
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            3,126.37            282.06              .00         1,198.80          1,927.57     38.34
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                91,447.06         10,412.45              .00        42,093.03         49,354.03     46.03
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  4,951.80            460.95              .00         1,903.65          3,048.15     38.44
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER              260.00               .00              .00              .00            260.00       .00
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV         1,250.00               .00              .00              .00          1,250.00       .00
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV         2,436.96               .00              .00              .00          2,436.96       .00
550        PRINTING AND BINDING               250.00               .00              .00              .00            250.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                14,231.27            419.44         1,559.50         1,528.28         11,143.49     21.70
640        BOOKS                           55,871.32            387.87         5,338.20        13,662.25         36,870.87     34.01
641        PERIODICALS                      2,672.67          1,949.61              .00         1,981.61            691.06     74.14
810        DUES AND FEES                    1,273.00               .00              .00           693.00            580.00     54.44
      TOTAL SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES       775,977.63         66,983.44         6,897.70       239,504.70        529,575.23     31.75

FUNCTION-2260 INSTR & CURRICLUM DEV SER
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                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
111        REG SALARIES                   240,067.82         37,161.69              .00       173,421.22         66,646.60     72.24
121        PROF ED SALARIES               153,504.00         17,712.00              .00        47,719.11        105,784.89     31.09
130        PROF-OTHER                      62,750.00            168.00              .00        56,356.00          6,394.00     89.81
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               97,315.53         12,127.79              .00        48,757.22         48,558.31     50.10
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     883.74            128.16              .00           598.08            285.66     67.68
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   626.21             84.82              .00           413.99            212.22     66.11
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            42,201.19          4,378.62              .00        23,660.42         18,540.77     56.07
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       191,060.25         23,180.13              .00       112,402.64         78,657.61     58.83
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00               .00              .00           216.79           -216.79       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00               .00              .00            15.12            -15.12       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            4,119.07            499.72              .00         2,834.38          1,284.69     68.81
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL               110,213.22         17,541.66              .00        81,055.52         29,157.70     73.54
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  5,569.20            749.70              .00         3,498.60          2,070.60     62.82
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER            2,896.00          4,675.00              .00         4,785.00         -1,889.00    165.23
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV        20,100.00               .00        13,200.00        10,600.00         -3,700.00    118.41
580        TRAVEL                           1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 2,820.16             34.85              .00         7,219.27         -4,399.11    255.99
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS               9,265.82               .00              .00         2,021.67          7,244.15     21.82
640        BOOKS                           10,182.93            592.77              .00         4,166.18          6,016.75     40.91
810        DUES AND FEES                   14,902.00            500.00              .00         3,206.00         11,696.00     21.51
      TOTAL INSTR & CURRICLUM DEV S       969,977.14        119,534.91        13,200.00       582,947.21        373,829.93     61.46

FUNCTION-2271 INSTR STAFF DEV(CERT)
114        SABBATICAL LEAVE                62,251.00               .00              .00              .00         62,251.00       .00
130        PROF-OTHER                      56,500.00             84.00              .00        20,157.00         36,343.00     35.68
213        LIFE INSURANCE                      76.96               .00              .00              .00             76.96       .00
214        LT DISABLITY INS                    87.15               .00              .00              .00             87.15       .00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             9,084.45              6.17              .00         1,508.89          7,575.56     16.61
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        40,980.97             28.99              .00         6,614.39         34,366.58     16.14
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00               .00              .00           322.60           -322.60       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00               .00              .00            22.50            -22.50       .00
240        TUITION REIMBURSEMENT          300,000.00          5,815.92              .00       169,687.19        130,312.81     56.56
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              883.51               .62              .00           161.12            722.39     18.24
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                18,654.74               .00              .00              .00         18,654.74       .00
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20               .00              .00              .00            928.20       .00
324        TRAINING SERVICES                     .00               .00              .00          -360.00            360.00       .00
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER           53,223.00               .00              .00         1,538.99         51,684.01      2.89
580        TRAVEL                          46,599.99               .00              .00              .00         46,599.99       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                    3,309.75               .00              .00              .00          3,309.75       .00
      TOTAL INSTR STAFF DEV(CERT)         592,579.72          5,935.70              .00       199,652.68        392,927.04     33.69

FUNCTION-2272 INSTR STAFF DEV(NON-CERT)
130        PROF-OTHER                            .00            150.11              .00        13,729.87        -13,729.87       .00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION                  .00             11.36              .00           990.11           -990.11       .00
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS              .00             51.80              .00         4,563.48         -4,563.48       .00
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00               .00              .00           163.23           -163.23       .00
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232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00               .00              .00            11.39            -11.39       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION                 .00              1.12              .00           102.19           -102.19       .00
      TOTAL INSTR STAFF DEV(NON-CER              .00            214.39              .00        19,560.27        -19,560.27       .00

FUNCTION-2290 OTHER INSTR SERVICE
131        REG SALARIES                   209,510.44         16,864.17              .00        61,607.21        147,903.23     29.41
132        TEMP SALARIES                         .00            110.78              .00           832.40           -832.40       .00
213        LIFE INSURANCE                        .00             24.12              .00            82.26            -82.26       .00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            16,027.54          1,298.64              .00         4,776.60         11,250.94     29.80
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        53,362.67          3,890.60              .00        15,259.16         38,103.51     28.60
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00            422.28              .00         2,614.62         -2,614.62       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00             28.99              .00           176.45           -176.45       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,558.77            126.25              .00           464.55          1,094.22     29.80
      TOTAL OTHER INSTR SERVICE           280,459.42         22,765.83              .00        85,813.25        194,646.17     30.60

FUNCTION-2310 BOARD SERVICES
310        OFFICIAL ADMIN SERVICES          3,800.00               .00              .00              .00          3,800.00       .00
331        AUDITOR                         23,500.00          4,000.00              .00        21,500.00          2,000.00     91.49
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER            3,400.00               .00              .00              .00          3,400.00       .00
520        INSURANCE-GENERAL               30,900.00               .00              .00        31,737.00           -837.00    102.71
525        BONDING INSURANCE                6,400.00            450.00              .00           960.00          5,440.00     15.00
540        ADVERTISING/PUBLIC RELAT         2,500.00               .00              .00           274.35          2,225.65     10.97
550        PRINTING AND BINDING               300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00
580        TRAVEL                           1,900.00               .00              .00              .00          1,900.00       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                    6,500.00               .00              .00              .00          6,500.00       .00
      TOTAL BOARD SERVICES                 79,200.00          4,450.00              .00        54,471.35         24,728.65     68.78

FUNCTION-2330 TAX ASSESS & COLL SER
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV       255,600.00         13,800.00              .00        90,408.01        165,191.99     35.37
525        BONDING INSURANCE                5,500.00               .00              .00              .00          5,500.00       .00
      TOTAL TAX ASSESS & COLL SER         261,100.00         13,800.00              .00        90,408.01        170,691.99     34.63

FUNCTION-2340 STAFF RELATIONS & NEG SER
281        OPEB RETIREE HEALTH BEN        510,133.00               .00              .00              .00        510,133.00       .00
332        LEGAL SERVICES                  62,000.00          1,367.51              .00        11,652.20         50,347.80     18.79
      TOTAL STAFF RELATIONS & NEG S       572,133.00          1,367.51              .00        11,652.20        560,480.80      2.04

FUNCTION-2350 LEGAL SERVICES
332        LEGAL SERVICES                        .00          3,861.93              .00        16,896.98        -16,896.98       .00
      TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES                       .00          3,861.93              .00        16,896.98        -16,896.98       .00

FUNCTION-2360 OFF OF SUPERINTENDENT SER
111        REG SALARIES                   310,241.77         36,309.63              .00       172,861.54        137,380.23     55.72
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES              141,095.92         13,414.94              .00        67,896.49         73,199.43     48.12
152        OFF/CLER TEMP SALARIES          10,000.00          1,128.76              .00         6,284.91          3,715.09     62.85
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     907.92            108.72              .00           507.36            400.56     55.88



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:   12
DATE: 01/19/2021                                         DERRY TOWNSHIP SD                                         EXPSTA11
TIME: 15:06:09                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/21

SORTED BY: FUND,FUNCTION,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,FUNCTION
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND

FUND-10 GENERAL FUND
FUNCTION-2360 OFF OF SUPERINTENDENT SER

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   501.08             27.25              .00           253.31            247.77     50.55
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            32,585.44          1,685.20              .00        14,729.42         17,856.02     45.20
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       152,059.59         16,886.81              .00        78,995.67         73,063.92     51.95
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00            313.62              .00         3,072.56         -3,072.56       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00             21.87              .00           214.29           -214.29       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            3,432.34            378.32              .00         1,944.51          1,487.83     56.65
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                69,779.32          9,725.73              .00        45,386.74         24,392.58     65.04
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  3,712.80            428.40              .00         1,999.20          1,713.60     53.85
549        OTHR ADVERTISING/PR             10,000.00            304.60              .00         1,273.40          8,726.60     12.73
580        TRAVEL                           1,977.00               .00              .00              .00          1,977.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 7,500.00               .00              .00         1,575.61          5,924.39     21.01
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS               8,350.00               .00              .00           253.44          8,096.56      3.04
640        BOOKS                              825.00             33.98              .00            33.98            791.02      4.12
641        PERIODICALS                        320.00               .00              .00              .00            320.00       .00
650        EDUC SW & REL LIC FEES          28,860.00               .00              .00        21,246.10          7,613.90     73.62
810        DUES AND FEES                   39,871.00            547.50              .00        37,213.57          2,657.43     93.33
      TOTAL OFF OF SUPERINTENDENT S       822,019.18         81,315.33              .00       455,742.10        366,277.08     55.44

FUNCTION-2380 OFF OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES
111        REG SALARIES                   952,998.83        101,525.48              .00       517,035.61        435,963.22     54.25
130        PROF-OTHER                            .00               .00              .00            73.54            -73.54       .00
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES              417,474.94         49,613.66              .00       211,412.49        206,062.45     50.64
213        LIFE INSURANCE                   2,608.58            290.43              .00         1,437.00          1,171.58     55.09
214        LT DISABLITY INS                 1,334.21            142.15              .00           762.91            571.30     57.18
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION           105,075.89         11,264.59              .00        54,748.06         50,327.83     52.10
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       466,942.47         50,777.70              .00       243,654.38        223,288.09     52.18
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB          5,616.34               .00              .00         3,102.33          2,514.01     55.24
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC             391.72               .00              .00           216.37            175.35     55.24
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION           10,196.37          1,124.51              .00         5,752.45          4,443.92     56.42
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL               205,012.04         26,468.76              .00       127,130.42         77,881.62     62.01
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                 13,696.20          1,537.20              .00         7,127.40          6,568.80     52.04
424        WATER                            2,400.00               .00              .00         1,159.95          1,240.05     48.33
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV         7,000.00               .00              .00           751.56          6,248.44     10.74
580        TRAVEL                           6,550.00               .00              .00            11.50          6,538.50       .18
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                35,936.16          2,065.30         2,873.33         9,135.54         23,927.29     33.42
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS               6,410.00               .00              .00           925.11          5,484.89     14.43
640        BOOKS                            3,720.00               .00            75.64           820.70          2,823.66     24.10
641        PERIODICALS                         45.00               .00              .00            32.00             13.00     71.11
810        DUES AND FEES                   13,090.00          1,790.00              .00         9,173.70          3,916.30     70.08
      TOTAL OFF OF PRINCIPAL SERVIC     2,256,498.75        246,599.78         2,948.97     1,194,463.02      1,059,086.76     53.07

FUNCTION-2390 OTHER ADMIN SERVICES
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV         3,700.00               .00              .00         5,271.75         -1,571.75    142.48
441        RENTAL OF LAND OR BLDGS          9,000.00               .00              .00              .00          9,000.00       .00
442        RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT              2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
550        PRINTING AND BINDING             2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
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580        TRAVEL                           1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 6,250.00               .00           682.50         2,934.87          2,632.63     57.88
      TOTAL OTHER ADMIN SERVICES           24,950.00               .00           682.50         8,206.62         16,060.88     35.63

FUNCTION-2420 MEDICAL SERVICES
121        PROF ED SALARIES               159,949.00         18,827.40              .00        50,879.40        109,069.60     31.81
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     153.92             17.76              .00            82.88             71.04     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   223.93             26.37              .00           123.98             99.95     55.37
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            12,236.10          1,361.73              .00         3,679.07          8,557.03     30.07
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        55,198.40          6,497.34              .00        17,558.51         37,639.89     31.81
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,190.02            140.07              .00           648.66            541.36     54.51
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                36,032.62          4,872.57              .00        22,023.70         14,008.92     61.12
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  1,856.40            214.20              .00           999.60            856.80     53.85
323        PROF ED SERV-OTHER ED           89,500.00         29,194.90              .00        87,302.60          2,197.40     97.54
333        PHYSICALS                        1,150.00               .00              .00              .00          1,150.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 1,500.00             69.99              .00           415.63          1,084.37     27.71
640        BOOKS                            1,500.00               .00            38.23           843.82            617.95     58.80
810        DUES AND FEES                      500.00               .00              .00           450.00             50.00     90.00
      TOTAL MEDICAL SERVICES              360,990.39         61,222.33            38.23       185,007.85        175,944.31     51.26

FUNCTION-2440 NURSING SERVICES
121        PROF ED SALARIES               212,531.00         25,708.69              .00        67,806.65        144,724.35     31.90
130        PROF-OTHER                            .00               .00              .00         2,856.00         -2,856.00       .00
131        REG SALARIES                   157,589.25          7,628.07              .00        49,457.38        108,131.87     31.38
132        TEMP SALARIES                         .00               .00              .00         2,980.75         -2,980.75       .00
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     377.52             41.12              .00           178.48            199.04     47.28
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   297.54             36.95              .00           172.05            125.49     57.82
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            28,314.22          2,465.59              .00         9,227.95         19,086.27     32.59
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       127,728.51          9,856.76              .00        39,086.25         88,642.26     30.60
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            2,753.70            248.01              .00         1,271.72          1,481.98     46.18
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                99,937.68         11,376.30              .00        48,208.08         51,729.60     48.24
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  5,552.40            538.65              .00         2,280.60          3,271.80     41.07
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV         2,325.00               .00              .00              .00          2,325.00       .00
411        DISPOSAL SERVICES                  250.00               .00              .00              .00            250.00       .00
424        WATER                            1,781.40               .00              .00           431.40          1,350.00     24.22
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV           650.00            -52.62              .00              .00            650.00       .00
580        TRAVEL                             100.00               .00              .00            32.20             67.80     32.20
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 9,540.00               .00              .00           136.94          9,403.06      1.44
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS                 200.00               .00              .00              .00            200.00       .00
640        BOOKS                              600.00               .00              .00              .00            600.00       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                      400.00               .00              .00              .00            400.00       .00
      TOTAL NURSING SERVICES              650,928.22         57,847.52              .00       224,126.45        426,801.77     34.43

FUNCTION-2450 NONPUBLIC HEALTH SERV
131        REG SALARIES                    16,380.00            896.00              .00         3,290.00         13,090.00     20.09
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             1,253.07             68.54              .00           251.66          1,001.41     20.08
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230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS         5,652.74            309.21              .00         1,135.38          4,517.36     20.09
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              121.87              6.66              .00            24.48             97.39     20.09
      TOTAL NONPUBLIC HEALTH SERV          23,407.68          1,280.41              .00         4,701.52         18,706.16     20.09

FUNCTION-2511 FISCAL SERVICES
111        REG SALARIES                   128,097.07         14,780.43              .00        71,975.34         56,121.73     56.19
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     226.98             26.19              .00           122.22            104.76     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   179.34             20.70              .00           104.38             74.96     58.20
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             9,836.64          1,123.17              .00         5,470.96          4,365.68     55.62
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        44,206.30          5,100.72              .00        24,844.30         19,362.00     56.20
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              953.04            109.98              .00           554.62            398.42     58.19
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                18,776.42          2,575.77              .00        12,020.26          6,756.16     64.02
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
      TOTAL FISCAL SERVICES               203,203.99         23,844.06              .00       115,591.88         87,612.11     56.88

FUNCTION-2513 REC & DISB FUNDS SERV
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               38,836.80          4,727.26              .00        20,125.44         18,711.36     51.82
213        LIFE INSURANCE                      48.88              5.64              .00            26.32             22.56     53.85
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             2,971.01            362.04              .00         1,507.17          1,463.84     50.73
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        13,402.58          1,631.37              .00         6,950.09          6,452.49     51.86
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              288.95             35.16              .00           166.05            122.90     57.47
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                   293.28          2,220.79              .00        11,794.20        -11,500.92   4021.48
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
      TOTAL REC & DISB FUNDS SERV          56,769.70          9,089.36              .00        41,069.07         15,700.63     72.34

FUNCTION-2514 PAYROLL
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               51,539.56          6,699.56              .00        26,079.57         25,459.99     50.60
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     226.98             26.19              .00           122.22            104.76     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                    72.16              9.39              .00            42.88             29.28     59.42
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             3,959.43            496.39              .00         1,919.83          2,039.60     48.49
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        17,786.30          2,312.02              .00         9,010.01          8,776.29     50.66
250        UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATIO        12,000.00               .00              .00        73,124.54        -61,124.54    609.37
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              383.45             49.85              .00           227.68            155.77     59.38
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                18,912.40          2,575.77              .00        12,020.26          6,892.14     63.56
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
      TOTAL PAYROLL                       105,808.48         12,276.27              .00       123,046.79        -17,238.31    116.29

FUNCTION-2515 ACCOUNTING
111        REG SALARIES                    74,144.99          8,555.19              .00        39,924.22         34,220.77     53.85
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     226.98             26.19              .00           122.22            104.76     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   103.80             11.97              .00            58.98             44.82     56.82
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             5,682.04            648.75              .00         3,027.50          2,654.54     53.28
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        25,587.44          2,952.39              .00        13,782.72         11,804.72     53.87
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              551.64             63.66              .00           313.63            238.01     56.85
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                12,653.42          1,998.42              .00         9,325.96          3,327.46     73.70
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
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      TOTAL ACCOUNTING                    119,878.51         14,363.67              .00        67,055.03         52,823.48     55.94

FUNCTION-2519 OTHR FISCAL SERVICES
111        REG SALARIES                    66,000.00               .00              .00              .00         66,000.00       .00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             5,049.00               .00              .00              .00          5,049.00       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              491.04               .00              .00              .00            491.04       .00
310        OFFICIAL ADMIN SERVICES          8,500.00               .00              .00        -1,215.00          9,715.00    -14.29
580        TRAVEL                           4,200.00               .00              .00              .00          4,200.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                14,972.20         13,215.31            77.50         2,572.72         12,321.98     17.70
640        BOOKS                              127.90               .00              .00            98.97             28.93     77.38
810        DUES AND FEES                    3,500.00            348.00              .00         2,023.80          1,476.20     57.82
      TOTAL OTHR FISCAL SERVICES          102,840.14         13,563.31            77.50         3,480.49         99,282.15      3.46

FUNCTION-2520 PURCHASING
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               45,097.11          5,203.50              .00        21,681.25         23,415.86     48.08
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     226.98             26.19              .00           122.22            104.76     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                    63.14              7.29              .00            35.91             27.23     56.87
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             3,487.94            374.91              .00         1,567.75          1,920.19     44.95
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        15,563.01          1,795.74              .00         7,490.96          8,072.05     48.13
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              335.52             38.70              .00           190.67            144.85     56.83
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                17,457.18          2,335.98              .00        10,901.24          6,555.94     62.45
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
      TOTAL PURCHASING                     83,159.08          9,889.41              .00        42,489.80         40,669.28     51.09

FUNCTION-2530 WAREHOUSING AND DIST SERV
171        OP & LABOR SALARIES             77,804.10          5,756.04              .00        30,189.56         47,614.54     38.80
213        LIFE INSURANCE                      48.88              6.30              .00            32.26             16.62     66.00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             5,952.02            437.25              .00         2,295.08          3,656.94     38.56
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        26,850.19          1,836.78              .00        10,275.50         16,574.69     38.27
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              578.86             42.81              .00           247.36            331.50     42.73
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                 7,455.76            900.33              .00         4,201.54          3,254.22     56.35
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    327.60             37.80              .00           176.40            151.20     53.85
448        LEASE/RENTAL OF HW & TEC              .00          1,729.44              .00         3,586.83         -3,586.83       .00
530        COMMUNICATIONS                        .00            800.42              .00        17,766.84        -17,766.84       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                      .00               .00         1,322.42           588.37         -1,910.79       .00
      TOTAL WAREHOUSING AND DIST SE       119,017.41         11,547.17         1,322.42        69,359.74         48,335.25     59.39

FUNCTION-2540 PRINT, PUBL AND DUP SER
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
448        LEASE/RENTAL OF HW & TEC        16,481.88          1,071.45              .00         8,019.86          8,462.02     48.66
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                38,487.90               .00              .00       -10,717.59         49,205.49    -27.85
      TOTAL PRINT, PUBL AND DUP SER        55,469.78          1,071.45              .00        -2,697.73         58,167.51     -4.86

FUNCTION-2611 DIR OF B&G
111        REG SALARIES                    87,939.37         10,146.84              .00        47,351.92         40,587.45     53.85
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               41,425.92          4,761.60              .00        19,796.80         21,629.12     47.79
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213        LIFE INSURANCE                     275.86             31.83              .00           148.54            127.32     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   123.12             14.22              .00            70.05             53.07     56.90
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             9,963.50          1,135.95              .00         5,115.67          4,847.83     51.34
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        44,643.96          5,144.88              .00        23,183.89         21,460.07     51.93
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              962.48            110.91              .00           536.65            425.83     55.76
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                22,982.96          2,898.75              .00        13,527.50          9,455.46     58.86
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  1,255.80            144.90              .00           676.20            579.60     53.85
      TOTAL DIR OF B&G                    209,572.97         24,389.88              .00       110,407.22         99,165.75     52.68

FUNCTION-2619 SUP OF CUSTODIANS
111        REG SALARIES                    47,889.43          5,525.70              .00        25,786.60         22,102.83     53.85
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     226.98             26.19              .00           122.22            104.76     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                    67.05              7.74              .00            37.46             29.59     55.87
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             3,669.95            414.57              .00         1,934.66          1,735.29     52.72
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        16,526.64          1,906.92              .00         8,901.06          7,625.58     53.86
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              356.30             41.10              .00           198.93            157.37     55.83
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                18,912.40          2,575.77              .00        12,020.26          6,892.14     63.56
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
810        DUES AND FEES                      800.00               .00              .00              .00            800.00       .00
      TOTAL SUP OF CUSTODIANS              89,376.95         10,605.09              .00        49,500.99         39,875.96     55.38

FUNCTION-2620 OPER OF BUILDINGS
161        CRAFT/TRADE SALARIES           366,423.12         46,691.94              .00       195,532.82        170,890.30     53.36
172        CALL IN SUBSTITUTES                   .00               .00              .00         9,462.96         -9,462.96       .00
191        SERV WRK SALARIES            1,146,583.44        128,002.24              .00       553,528.36        593,055.08     48.28
192        SERV WRK TEMP SALARIES                .00          1,573.78              .00        15,419.67        -15,419.67       .00
193        SERV WRK OT SALARIES                  .00               .00              .00           566.39           -566.39       .00
213        LIFE INSURANCE                   1,613.04            184.24              .00           868.56            744.48     53.85
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION           115,745.01         13,097.49              .00        57,468.80         58,276.21     49.65
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       522,138.58         51,479.18              .00       250,241.96        271,896.62     47.93
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00          1,105.45              .00         3,400.85         -3,400.85       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00             77.10              .00           237.18           -237.18       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION           11,256.72          1,311.36              .00         6,400.31          4,856.41     56.86
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL               449,840.30         55,900.00              .00       266,395.70        183,444.60     59.22
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                 24,952.20          2,774.10              .00        13,202.70         11,749.50     52.91
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER            5,700.00            450.00              .00           625.00          5,075.00     10.96
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
411        DISPOSAL SERVICES               52,500.00          3,708.00              .00        20,357.53         32,142.47     38.78
412        SNOW REMOVAL                     2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
414        LAWN CARE SERVICES             100,700.00               .00              .00              .00        100,700.00       .00
424        WATER                           99,100.00          4,516.55              .00        32,727.61         66,372.39     33.02
425        SEWAGE                          70,000.00          4,626.37              .00        27,413.08         42,586.92     39.16
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV       381,416.00         26,533.65       351,793.09       319,954.21       -290,331.30    176.12
440        RENTALS                          5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
442        RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT             28,560.00          2,065.00              .00        12,390.00         16,170.00     43.38
460        EXTERMINATION SERV              10,200.00            682.50              .00         4,095.00          6,105.00     40.15
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490        OTHER PURCH PROP SERVICE        18,200.00               .00              .00         7,260.00         10,940.00     39.89
521        FIRE INSURANCE                 153,000.00               .00              .00       148,567.00          4,433.00     97.10
523        GEN PROP & LIAB INS             58,000.00               .00              .00        46,541.00         11,459.00     80.24
530        COMMUNICATIONS                  21,600.00          6,577.76              .00        18,030.51          3,569.49     83.47
580        TRAVEL                             400.00               .00              .00           211.83            188.17     52.96
591        SERV PURCH LOCALLY               2,800.00               .00              .00              .00          2,800.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES               184,200.00          6,287.77       239,044.45       136,261.45       -191,105.90    203.75
610.01     ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES             51,200.00          5,450.84         1,361.11        22,747.30         27,091.59     47.09
610.02     PLUMBING SUPPLIES               23,400.00          2,720.54              .00        13,084.83         10,315.17     55.92
610.03     HVAC SUPPLIES                   21,000.00          1,926.15        36,075.15        25,878.40        -40,953.55    295.02
610.04     CARPENTER SUPPLIES              14,250.00          2,089.87              .00         2,556.09         11,693.91     17.94
610.06     UNIFORMS                         5,700.00          1,201.07              .00         5,047.38            652.62     88.55
621        NATURAL GAS                    187,000.00         19,593.92              .00        62,661.82        124,338.18     33.51
622        ELECTRICITY                    534,500.00         37,192.50              .00       229,769.94        304,730.06     42.99
624        OIL SAMPLES                        500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
627        DIESEL FUEL                      4,502.00            510.98              .00         5,249.34           -747.34    116.60
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS                 250.00               .00              .00              .00            250.00       .00
762        CAPITAL EQUIP REPLACEMEN        32,000.00               .00              .00              .00         32,000.00       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                   27,725.00               .00              .00         4,854.32         22,870.68     17.51
      TOTAL OPER OF BUILDINGS           4,738,955.41        428,330.35       628,273.80     2,519,009.90      1,591,671.71     66.41

FUNCTION-2630 UPKEEP OF GROUNDS
171        OP & LABOR SALARIES            120,143.52         13,493.90              .00        57,155.90         62,987.62     47.57
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     146.64             16.92              .00            78.96             67.68     53.85
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             9,190.98          1,009.50              .00         4,265.03          4,925.95     46.40
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        28,462.46          3,271.53              .00        12,901.59         15,560.87     45.33
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB         12,151.54          1,294.88              .00         6,391.86          5,759.68     52.60
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC             847.52             90.31              .00           445.79            401.73     52.60
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              893.87            100.37              .00           475.23            418.64     53.17
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                22,129.38          3,826.38              .00        17,856.44          4,272.94     80.69
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  1,583.40            182.70              .00           852.60            730.80     53.85
414        LAWN CARE SERVICES                    .00            666.20              .00        35,908.43        -35,908.43       .00
752        EQUIPMENT NEW                         .00               .00              .00         7,000.00         -7,000.00       .00
      TOTAL UPKEEP OF GROUNDS             195,549.31         23,952.69              .00       143,331.83         52,217.48     73.30

FUNCTION-2660 SAFETY AND SECURITY SERVS
111        REG SALARIES                   166,660.00         15,778.79              .00        86,895.22         79,764.78     52.14
130        PROF-OTHER                            .00          1,666.00              .00         1,680.00         -1,680.00       .00
131        REG SALARIES                    28,621.13          2,788.73              .00         9,990.52         18,630.61     34.91
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     502.84             40.56              .00           245.78            257.06     48.88
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   233.32             22.08              .00           127.71            105.61     54.74
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            15,081.52          1,529.07              .00         7,464.30          7,617.22     49.49
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        43,234.52          5,190.09              .00        21,528.67         21,705.85     49.80
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB         22,582.00            222.95              .00        10,228.53         12,353.47     45.30
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC           1,575.00             15.55              .00           713.43            861.57     45.30
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,452.89            150.50              .00           765.60            687.29     52.69
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271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                45,144.62          4,604.78              .00        25,834.60         19,310.02     57.23
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  2,780.40            281.40              .00         1,344.00          1,436.40     48.34
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV       158,162.52               .00              .00         5,020.95        153,141.57      3.17
432        REPAIRS/MAINT-EQUIPMENT         10,000.00               .00              .00           310.00          9,690.00      3.10
580        TRAVEL                             500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                13,446.66         19,674.40         4,480.00       567,536.32       -558,569.66   4253.97
641        PERIODICALS                        300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00
650        EDUC SW & REL LIC FEES          15,000.00               .00              .00              .00         15,000.00       .00
762        CAPITAL EQUIP REPLACEMEN         7,336.60               .00              .00              .00          7,336.60       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                    1,057.00               .00              .00              .00          1,057.00       .00
      TOTAL SAFETY AND SECURITY SER       533,671.02         51,964.90         4,480.00       739,685.63       -210,494.61    139.44

FUNCTION-2711 DIR OF TRANSPORTATION
111        REG SALARIES                    82,713.48          9,543.87              .00        44,488.06         38,225.42     53.79
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               46,499.76          5,403.26              .00        23,902.62         22,597.14     51.40
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     275.86             31.83              .00           148.54            127.32     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   115.80               .00              .00              .00            115.80       .00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             9,917.92          1,111.26              .00         5,081.59          4,836.33     51.24
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        44,591.49          5,158.24              .00        23,612.36         20,979.13     52.95
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              961.35            111.21              .00           545.33            416.02     56.73
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                36,670.14          4,943.64              .00        23,070.32         13,599.82     62.91
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  1,856.40            214.20              .00           999.60            856.80     53.85
      TOTAL DIR OF TRANSPORTATION         223,602.20         26,517.51              .00       121,848.42        101,753.78     54.49

FUNCTION-2720 VEHICLE OPER SERV
171        OP & LABOR SALARIES            845,387.98         67,463.81              .00       335,995.28        509,392.70     39.74
172        CALL IN SUBSTITUTES                   .00            455.21              .00         5,642.25         -5,642.25       .00
173.03     DRIVER ADDED RESPONS                  .00               .00              .00         4,917.24         -4,917.24       .00
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     244.40             60.74              .00           230.88             13.52     94.47
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            64,672.21          5,114.73              .00        26,255.53         38,416.68     40.60
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       262,806.73         15,318.78              .00        96,958.72        165,848.01     36.89
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB         27,050.01          1,451.70              .00        12,726.61         14,323.40     47.05
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC           1,886.64            101.25              .00           887.68            998.96     47.05
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            6,289.66            505.36              .00         2,624.11          3,665.55     41.72
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                62,628.12          8,668.64              .00        32,004.51         30,623.61     51.10
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  3,091.20            385.35              .00         1,426.95          1,664.25     46.16
333        PHYSICALS                        5,000.00            100.00              .00         1,521.80          3,478.20     30.44
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER            1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV       167,953.00               .00              .00           584.94        167,368.06       .35
424        WATER                            7,959.00               .00              .00         2,420.34          5,538.66     30.41
513.03     CONTRACTED TRIPS                 3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
513.04     ESL TRANSPORTATION              35,000.00               .00              .00              .00         35,000.00       .00
513.05     CONTRACTED NON-PUBLIC            6,000.00            671.00              .00         2,013.00          3,987.00     33.55
516        STUDENT TRANSP SVC-BY IU       560,000.00               .00              .00              .00        560,000.00       .00
522        AUTO LIAB INSUR                 62,000.00               .00              .00        44,429.00         17,571.00     71.66
580        TRAVEL                           1,500.00               .00              .00           362.83          1,137.17     24.19
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810        DUES AND FEES                    2,614.00               .00              .00           301.50          2,312.50     11.53
      TOTAL VEHICLE OPER SERV           2,126,082.95        100,296.57              .00       571,303.17      1,554,779.78     26.87

FUNCTION-2740 VEHICLE SERVICING
161        CRAFT/TRADE SALARIES                  .00         14,267.82              .00        27,398.37        -27,398.37       .00
213        LIFE INSURANCE                        .00             11.28              .00            22.56            -22.56       .00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION                  .00          1,070.63              .00         2,054.25         -2,054.25       .00
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00          4,602.81              .00         8,838.73         -8,838.73       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00            321.02              .00           616.46           -616.46       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION                 .00            106.14              .00           203.82           -203.82       .00
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                      .00          3,511.26              .00         7,022.52         -7,022.52       .00
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                       .00            144.90              .00           289.80           -289.80       .00
390.01     TWP MECHANICS                         .00               .00              .00        40,759.40        -40,759.40       .00
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV        12,000.00            150.44              .00         1,492.44         10,507.56     12.44
433        FLEET WASHING                    6,380.00               .00              .00           634.50          5,745.50      9.95
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                   500.00             13.20              .00         3,284.89         -2,784.89    656.98
610.11     TIRES NEW                        3,000.00               .00              .00         1,753.87          1,246.13     58.46
610.12     TIRES RECAP                      6,000.00               .00              .00          -180.00          6,180.00     -3.00
610.14     BRAKE PARTS                      5,000.00               .00              .00         1,025.55          3,974.45     20.51
610.15     ELECTRICAL                       7,000.00            506.64              .00         4,900.70          2,099.30     70.01
610.16     ENGINE PARTS                    11,000.00          1,323.16              .00         6,030.87          4,969.13     54.83
610.17     TRANSMISSION PARTS               1,500.00               .00              .00           310.01          1,189.99     20.67
610.18     FILTERS                          1,000.00             59.01              .00           545.37            454.63     54.54
610.19     TWP WORK ORDERS                    100.00            115.00              .00           530.00           -430.00    530.00
610.20     TWP FLUIDS AND PARTS               100.00               .00              .00             6.28             93.72      6.28
610.21     CHASSIE                          2,000.00            529.06              .00         1,052.44            947.56     52.62
610.22     BODY                             5,000.00             44.56              .00         1,739.95          3,260.05     34.80
610.23     RESERVE TRAN/ENG                 4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00
610.24     OFFICE SUPPLIES                    900.00               .00              .00           235.18            664.82     26.13
610.25     VEHICLE FLUIDS                   2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
623        PROPANE                         78,000.00          1,445.71              .00        21,069.65         56,930.35     27.01
626        GASOLINE-UNLEAD                 19,000.00            289.84              .00         1,440.42         17,559.58      7.58
627        DIESEL FUEL                     70,000.00          2,522.12              .00        10,076.38         59,923.62     14.39
627.01     IU FUEL CONSORTIUM FEE           1,100.00             42.18              .00           172.75            927.25     15.70
627.02     DEF FUEL EMMISION FLUID          1,000.00               .00              .00           458.20            541.80     45.82
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS                 300.00               .00              .00           334.24            -34.24    111.41
650        EDUC SW & REL LIC FEES          11,240.00               .00              .00         1,399.94          9,840.06     12.45
750.07     BUS CAMERA SYSTEM                     .00               .00              .00           216.00           -216.00       .00
752        EQUIPMENT NEW                    1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
752.07     BUS CAMERA SYSTEM                1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
752.08     GPS SYSTEM                      11,400.00               .00              .00              .00         11,400.00       .00
762        CAPITAL EQUIP REPLACEMEN         3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
762.03     REPLACEMENT TOOLS                1,000.00               .00              .00            51.21            948.79      5.12
      TOTAL VEHICLE SERVICING             265,520.00         31,076.78              .00       145,786.75        119,733.25     54.91

FUNCTION-2750 NONPUBLIC TRANSP
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171        OP & LABOR SALARIES            145,128.76         16,203.80              .00        64,142.71         80,986.05     44.20
213        LIFE INSURANCE                        .00              9.24              .00            33.66            -33.66       .00
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            11,102.35          1,239.62              .00         4,906.95          6,195.40     44.20
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        50,083.92          4,420.29              .00        20,727.93         29,355.99     41.39
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,079.75            120.58              .00           479.42            600.33     44.40
      TOTAL NONPUBLIC TRANSP              207,394.78         21,993.53              .00        90,290.67        117,104.11     43.54

FUNCTION-2818 SYS-WIDE TECH SERVICES
348        TECH PLAN SERVICES              35,727.00               .00         3,900.00        32,597.40           -770.40    102.16
398        OTHR PURC TECH SERVICES          3,900.00               .00         3,144.15              .00            755.85     80.62
538        TELECOMM SERVICES              136,800.00          2,904.08              .00       106,704.20         30,095.80     78.00
650        EDUC SW & REL LIC FEES         448,545.58         19,671.72         2,976.68       403,942.01         41,626.89     90.72
      TOTAL SYS-WIDE TECH SERVICES        624,972.58         22,575.80        10,020.83       543,243.61         71,708.14     88.53

FUNCTION-2823 PUBLIC INFORMATION SERV
111        REG SALARIES                    88,340.95         10,193.19              .00        47,568.22         40,772.73     53.85
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     226.98             26.19              .00           122.22            104.76     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   123.68             14.28              .00            69.11             54.57     55.88
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             6,794.16            756.06              .00         3,528.28          3,265.88     51.93
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        30,486.46          3,517.68              .00        16,419.73         14,066.73     53.86
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              657.26             75.84              .00           367.07            290.19     55.85
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                18,776.42          2,575.77              .00        12,020.26          6,756.16     64.02
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
      TOTAL PUBLIC INFORMATION SERV       146,334.11         17,266.11              .00        80,594.69         65,739.42     55.08

FUNCTION-2833 STAFF ACCTING SERVICES
111        REG SALARIES                    58,000.00          6,692.31              .00        31,230.78         26,769.22     53.85
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     226.98             26.19              .00           122.22            104.76     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                    81.20              9.36              .00            46.12             35.08     56.80
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             4,450.09            495.42              .00         2,311.96          2,138.13     51.95
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        20,015.80          2,309.52              .00        10,781.58          9,234.22     53.87
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              431.52             49.80              .00           245.35            186.17     56.86
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                18,912.40          2,575.77              .00        12,020.26          6,892.14     63.56
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
      TOTAL STAFF ACCTING SERVICES        103,046.19         12,265.47              .00        57,258.07         45,788.12     55.57

FUNCTION-2834 STAFF DEV(NON-INST, CERT)
240        TUITION REIMBURSEMENT                 .00         -2,089.00              .00         4,318.40         -4,318.40       .00
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER           23,748.00            250.00              .00         2,123.95         21,624.05      8.94
580        TRAVEL                          25,675.00               .00              .00              .00         25,675.00       .00
      TOTAL STAFF DEV(NON-INST, CER        49,423.00         -1,839.00              .00         6,442.35         42,980.65     13.04

FUNCTION-2835 HEALTH SERVICES
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 7,800.00               .00              .00              .00          7,800.00       .00
      TOTAL HEALTH SERVICES                 7,800.00               .00              .00              .00          7,800.00       .00
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FUNCTION-2836 STAFF DEV(NON-INS,NON-CT)
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER            7,758.00               .00              .00           165.00          7,593.00      2.13
580        TRAVEL                           3,868.92               .00              .00              .00          3,868.92       .00
      TOTAL STAFF DEV(NON-INS,NON-C        11,626.92               .00              .00           165.00         11,461.92      1.42

FUNCTION-2840 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
111        REG SALARIES                   206,975.32         23,881.74              .00       111,448.12         95,527.20     53.85
141        TECH SALARIES                  215,469.46         24,861.87              .00       103,591.11        111,878.35     48.08
142        TECH SALARIES-TEMP              17,069.40          1,151.04              .00         9,556.93          7,512.47     55.99
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               38,836.80          4,464.00              .00        18,559.50         20,277.30     47.79
213        LIFE INSURANCE                   1,410.76            162.78              .00           759.64            651.12     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   591.43             68.97              .00           343.20            248.23     58.03
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            36,724.61          4,080.03              .00        18,252.55         18,472.06     49.70
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       145,785.68         16,821.42              .00        74,052.53         71,733.15     50.80
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB         18,035.34          1,811.42              .00         9,278.84          8,756.50     51.45
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC           1,257.89            126.34              .00           647.16            610.73     51.45
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            3,558.94            404.44              .00         2,030.56          1,528.38     57.06
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                99,511.36         13,024.17              .00        60,779.46         38,731.90     61.08
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  5,296.20            611.10              .00         2,851.80          2,444.40     53.85
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 3,500.00               .00              .00              .00          3,500.00       .00
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS               1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
650        EDUC SW & REL LIC FEES           2,000.00               .00              .00            92.45          1,907.55      4.62
      TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SERVICE       797,023.19         91,469.32              .00       412,243.85        384,779.34     51.72

FUNCTION-2890 OTHR SUP SERV CENTRAL
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               38,875.95          3,286.83              .00        18,071.82         20,804.13     46.49
152        OFF/CLER TEMP SALARIES                .00               .00              .00            70.16            -70.16       .00
213        LIFE INSURANCE                      48.88              5.64              .00            26.32             22.56     53.85
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             2,974.01            243.29              .00         1,349.86          1,624.15     45.39
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        13,416.09            877.27              .00         6,007.18          7,408.91     44.78
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              289.24             24.46              .00           146.39            142.85     50.61
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                17,893.72          2,367.87              .00        11,050.06          6,843.66     61.75
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
      TOTAL OTHR SUP SERV CENTRAL          74,426.09          6,912.46              .00        37,221.59         37,204.50     50.01

FUNCTION-2910 SUPPORT SERVICES
595        CAIU OPERATING EXPENSE          52,149.00         51,939.86              .00        51,939.86            209.14     99.60
      TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES               52,149.00         51,939.86              .00        51,939.86            209.14     99.60

FUNCTION-3100 FOOD SERVICES
111        REG SALARIES                    79,392.73          9,160.71              .00        42,749.98         36,642.75     53.85
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     226.98             26.19              .00           122.22            104.76     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   111.15             12.81              .00            63.12             48.03     56.79
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION             6,104.89            692.58              .00         3,232.05          2,872.84     52.94
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        27,398.43          3,161.37              .00        14,758.30         12,640.13     53.87
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION              590.68             68.16              .00           335.80            254.88     56.85
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271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                18,776.42          2,575.77              .00        12,020.26          6,756.16     64.02
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                    928.20            107.10              .00           499.80            428.40     53.85
      TOTAL FOOD SERVICES                 133,529.48         15,804.69              .00        73,781.53         59,747.95     55.25

FUNCTION-3210 SCHOOL-SPONS STUDENT ACT
130        PROF-OTHER                     213,482.00         70,837.75              .00        90,221.25        123,260.75     42.26
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            15,956.45          5,339.99              .00         6,814.07          9,142.38     42.70
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS        73,672.64         23,586.65              .00        27,434.17         46,238.47     37.24
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00            703.11              .00         3,036.96         -3,036.96       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00             49.04              .00           211.83           -211.83       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            1,588.30            526.98              .00           671.18            917.12     42.26
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV         3,000.00               .00              .00         3,352.58           -352.58    111.75
442        RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT             20,000.00               .00              .00         1,920.00         18,080.00      9.60
550        PRINTING AND BINDING             2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
580        TRAVEL                          25,020.30               .00              .00              .00         25,020.30       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 9,600.00            -75.94         8,726.76         1,088.57           -215.33    102.24
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS               1,678.00               .00              .00              .00          1,678.00       .00
640        BOOKS                              770.00            412.05              .00           625.23            144.77     81.20
641        PERIODICALS                        208.29               .00            24.95           220.82            -37.48    117.99
810        DUES AND FEES                   23,948.00          7,455.00              .00         8,235.00         15,713.00     34.39
      TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONS STUDENT AC       391,423.98        108,834.63         8,751.71       143,831.66        238,840.61     38.98

FUNCTION-3250 SCHOOL-SPONS ATHLETICS
111        REG SALARIES                   108,249.17         12,490.29              .00        58,288.02         49,961.15     53.85
130        PROF-OTHER                     451,706.00          2,155.00              .00       234,733.66        216,972.34     51.97
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               46,499.76          6,932.00              .00        24,170.32         22,329.44     51.98
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     275.86             31.83              .00           148.54            127.32     53.85
214        LT DISABLITY INS                   151.55             17.49              .00            86.17             65.38     56.86
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            46,440.38          1,614.71              .00        24,044.37         22,396.01     51.77
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       209,287.61          7,446.31              .00        90,111.74        119,175.87     43.06
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB               .00               .00              .00         8,667.78         -8,667.78       .00
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC                .00               .00              .00           604.56           -604.56       .00
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            4,512.01            160.57              .00         2,401.30          2,110.71     53.22
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                36,670.14          4,943.64              .00        23,070.32         13,599.82     62.91
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  1,856.40            214.20              .00           999.60            856.80     53.85
330        OTHER PROF SERVICES             46,592.00               .00              .00        34,426.33         12,165.67     73.89
343        ATH OFFICIAL SERV               64,820.00               .00              .00        11,910.00         52,910.00     18.37
345        ATH ASSISTANT SERV                    .00               .00              .00         3,520.00         -3,520.00       .00
346        POLICE/SECURITY SERV             3,700.00               .00              .00              .00          3,700.00       .00
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER            3,000.00             95.00              .00           270.00          2,730.00      9.00
390        OTH PURCH PROF/TECH SERV         4,000.00               .00              .00         1,976.50          2,023.50     49.41
415        LAUNDRY SERVICES                 3,500.00               .00              .00         1,586.40          1,913.60     45.33
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV        16,500.00            790.06              .00         5,141.16         11,358.84     31.16
441        RENTAL OF LAND OR BLDGS          5,100.00               .00              .00           300.00          4,800.00      5.88
442        RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT                   .00               .00              .00         1,008.25         -1,008.25       .00
520        INSURANCE-GENERAL                     .00               .00              .00         9,023.00         -9,023.00       .00
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538        TELECOMM SERVICES                1,000.00               .00              .00         1,000.00               .00    100.00
580        TRAVEL                          90,400.00               .00              .00         1,467.20         88,932.80      1.62
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                65,985.61          9,149.73           425.00        45,456.76         20,103.85     69.53
610.06     UNIFORMS                        23,447.46         11,436.64              .00        12,122.64         11,324.82     51.70
611        MEDICAL SUPPLIES                13,760.50               .00           149.70         5,406.27          8,204.53     40.38
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS               7,000.00               .00              .00              .00          7,000.00       .00
641        PERIODICALS                      3,200.00               .00              .00           697.00          2,503.00     21.78
650        EDUC SW & REL LIC FEES          11,700.00          1,500.00              .00        13,200.00         -1,500.00    112.82
750        EQUIPMENT-ORIG & ADDITNL         1,395.00               .00              .00              .00          1,395.00       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                   19,270.00             48.00              .00         3,218.47         16,051.53     16.70
      TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONS ATHLETICS      1,290,019.45         59,025.47           574.70       619,056.36        670,388.39     48.03

FUNCTION-3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
130        PROF-OTHER                       6,180.00          2,965.00              .00         2,965.00          3,215.00     47.98
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION               472.77            224.91              .00           224.91            247.86     47.57
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS         2,132.72          1,023.22              .00         1,023.22          1,109.50     47.98
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION               45.98             22.06              .00            22.06             23.92     47.98
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                 1,250.00               .00              .00         3,000.27         -1,750.27    240.02
635        MEALS/REFRESHMENTS                 500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
      TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES             10,581.47          4,235.19              .00         7,235.46          3,346.01     68.38

FUNCTION-5100 OTHR EXPS AND FIN USES
920        VO TECH CAPITAL OUTLAY         285,000.00               .00              .00       244,533.54         40,466.46     85.80
      TOTAL OTHR EXPS AND FIN USES        285,000.00               .00              .00       244,533.54         40,466.46     85.80

FUNCTION-5130 REFUND PRIOR YR REVENUE
880        REFUND PRIOR YR REVENUES              .00               .00              .00         2,595.64         -2,595.64       .00
      TOTAL REFUND PRIOR YR REVENUE              .00               .00              .00         2,595.64         -2,595.64       .00

FUNCTION-5240 DEBT SERV FUND TRANSFER
930        FUND TRANSFERS               4,744,160.00               .00              .00     3,187,687.50      1,556,472.50     67.19
      TOTAL DEBT SERV FUND TRANSFER     4,744,160.00               .00              .00     3,187,687.50      1,556,472.50     67.19

      TOTAL GENERAL FUND               65,568,340.42      6,395,291.25       699,787.77    29,991,552.71     34,876,999.94     46.81
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FUND-22 CAPITAL RESERVE
FUNCTION-2620 OPER OF BUILDINGS

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV              .00               .00              .00        77,707.90        -77,707.90       .00
      TOTAL OPER OF BUILDINGS                    .00               .00              .00        77,707.90        -77,707.90       .00

FUNCTION-2660 SAFETY AND SECURITY SERVS
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV              .00          4,425.00              .00     1,005,960.67     -1,005,960.67       .00
      TOTAL SAFETY AND SECURITY SER              .00          4,425.00              .00     1,005,960.67     -1,005,960.67       .00

      TOTAL CAPITAL RESERVE                      .00          4,425.00              .00     1,083,668.57     -1,083,668.57       .00
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FUND-40 DEBT SERVICE FUND
FUNCTION-5110 DEBT SERVICE

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
831.12A    INT-2012A                             .00               .00              .00        18,550.00        -18,550.00       .00
831.15     INT - 2015                            .00               .00              .00        19,350.00        -19,350.00       .00
831.15A    INT-2015A                             .00               .00              .00        67,000.00        -67,000.00       .00
831.16     INT-2016                              .00               .00              .00        23,500.00        -23,500.00       .00
831.19A    INT-2019A                             .00               .00              .00        48,900.00        -48,900.00       .00
831.19B    INT-2019B                             .00               .00              .00        27,212.50        -27,212.50       .00
831.19C    INT-2019C                             .00               .00              .00       173,175.00       -173,175.00       .00
912.15A    PRIN-2015A                            .00               .00              .00     1,095,000.00     -1,095,000.00       .00
912.16     PRINC-2016                            .00               .00              .00       410,000.00       -410,000.00       .00
912.19C    PRIN-2019C                            .00               .00              .00     1,305,000.00     -1,305,000.00       .00
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                         .00               .00              .00     3,187,687.50     -3,187,687.50       .00

      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND                    .00               .00              .00     3,187,687.50     -3,187,687.50       .00
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FUND-51 CAFETERIA FUND
FUNCTION-3100 FOOD SERVICES

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
151        OFF/CLER SALARIES               41,425.92          3,174.40              .00        20,647.28         20,778.64     49.84
182        SERVICE WRK TEMP SALARIE              .00               .00              .00         1,328.21         -1,328.21       .00
191        SERV WRK SALARIES              521,032.59         31,090.47              .00       149,041.53        371,991.06     28.61
213        LIFE INSURANCE                     293.28             50.34              .00           225.42             67.86     76.86
220        SOC SEC CONTRIBUTION            43,027.99          2,533.76              .00        12,765.21         30,262.78     29.67
230        RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS       162,579.62          9,732.37              .00        50,487.37        112,092.25     31.05
231        RETIRE CONTRIBUTIONS DB         13,879.80            213.54              .00         3,364.81         10,514.99     24.24
232        RETIRE CONTRIBUTION DC             968.04             14.88              .00           234.64            733.40     24.24
260        WORKERS' COMPENSATION            4,184.74            254.95              .00         1,272.25          2,912.49     30.40
271        SELF-INS MEDICAL                71,575.28         12,324.75              .00        41,625.91         29,949.37     58.16
272        SELF-INS DENTAL                  3,721.20            526.05              .00         1,756.65          1,964.55     47.21
340        TECH SERVICES                    3,000.00               .00              .00           495.00          2,505.00     16.50
360        EMP TRAIN AND DEV SER           12,500.00               .00              .00         1,290.00         11,210.00     10.32
430.01     FOODCO YR SUPP/MAINT             1,500.00               .00              .00           800.00            700.00     53.33
430.02     PRIMERO EDGE YEARLY SUPP         9,500.00               .00              .00         4,175.00          5,325.00     43.95
430.03     WINSNAP YR ON SITE               1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
430.04     FIRE SYSTEM INSPECTION           2,070.00               .00              .00              .00          2,070.00       .00
430.05     EXHAUST HOOD ANN CLEANIN         3,100.00               .00              .00         1,650.00          1,450.00     53.23
430.07     ANN PREVENT MAINT                4,300.00               .00              .00              .00          4,300.00       .00
430.08     ANN FILTER REPLACEMENT           2,620.00               .00              .00              .00          2,620.00       .00
432        REPAIRS/MAINT-EQUIPMENT         22,000.00               .00              .00              .00         22,000.00       .00
440        RENTALS                          3,663.00               .00              .00           759.00          2,904.00     20.72
580        TRAVEL                           3,760.00               .00              .00              .00          3,760.00       .00
610        GENERAL SUPPLIES                48,000.00               .00              .00        26,310.04         21,689.96     54.81
610.05     CLEANING/CHEMICAL SUPPLY        16,550.00            562.87              .00         3,377.24         13,172.76     20.41
610.06     UNIFORMS                         6,900.00               .00              .00         5,203.66          1,696.34     75.42
610.24     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  1,800.00               .00              .00              .00          1,800.00       .00
630        FOOD                           647,605.21         74,178.26        52,025.00       118,598.80        476,981.41     26.35
633        USDA FD CONSUMED                67,000.00               .00              .00              .00         67,000.00       .00
633.01     DONATED COMM CHARGES/FEE         3,000.00               .00              .00           471.27          2,528.73     15.71
750.05     SMALLWARE STUDENT                3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
750.06     SMALLWARE                        3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
752.05     SMALLWARE STUDENT                6,000.00               .00              .00           158.70          5,841.30      2.65
752.06     SMALLWARE                        6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00
762        CAPITAL EQUIP REPLACEMEN        36,000.00               .00              .00              .00         36,000.00       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                    3,000.00               .00              .00           326.00          2,674.00     10.87
810.01     SUMMER TRAINING                  6,000.00               .00              .00           714.00          5,286.00     11.90
      TOTAL FOOD SERVICES               1,785,556.67        134,656.64        52,025.00       447,077.99      1,286,453.68     27.95

      TOTAL CAFETERIA FUND              1,785,556.67        134,656.64        52,025.00       447,077.99      1,286,453.68     27.95
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FUND-58 GRANADA PROPERTY FUND
FUNCTION-2620 OPER OF BUILDINGS

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    - - - - - TITLE - - - - -          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
411        DISPOSAL SERVICES                     .00            310.00              .00         1,394.00         -1,394.00       .00
413        CUSTODIAL SERVICES                    .00          5,414.80              .00        29,300.99        -29,300.99       .00
414        LAWN CARE SERVICES                    .00            871.50              .00         5,698.21         -5,698.21       .00
424        WATER                                 .00            457.66              .00         2,288.91         -2,288.91       .00
425        SEWAGE                                .00             61.28              .00           273.66           -273.66       .00
430        REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE SERV              .00         18,528.13       114,197.00        45,837.96       -160,034.96       .00
460        EXTERMINATION SERV                    .00             84.60              .00           702.60           -702.60       .00
530        COMMUNICATIONS                        .00            173.88              .00           870.97           -870.97       .00
610.01     ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES                   .00               .00              .00           233.14           -233.14       .00
621        NATURAL GAS                           .00          1,558.07              .00         6,876.38         -6,876.38       .00
622        ELECTRICITY                           .00          3,819.06              .00        21,811.29        -21,811.29       .00
810        DUES AND FEES                         .00               .00              .00        48,177.20        -48,177.20       .00
      TOTAL OPER OF BUILDINGS                    .00         31,278.98       114,197.00       163,465.31       -277,662.31       .00

      TOTAL GRANADA PROPERTY FUND                .00         31,278.98       114,197.00       163,465.31       -277,662.31       .00

TOTAL REPORT                           67,353,897.09      6,565,651.87       866,009.77    34,873,452.08     31,614,435.24     53.06



























































DAUPHIN COUNTY TAX COLLECTION COMMITTEE 

 

DTSD Delegate Report  

 

January 20, 2021 – 6:30 PM 

 

I.   Welcome to Organization Meeting - August "Skip" Memmi – The meeting was held        

              electronically via the “Go To Meeting” platform. 

 

II.   Roll Call to Establish Quorum – Quorum established. 

 

III.   Public Comment - None 

 

IV.   Annual Organization Meeting; Bylaws Art. II, Section 2 

 

A.  Designation of Temporary Chairperson - Guy Beneventano, Esq. was designated as       

       temporary Chair for reorganization purposes. 

 

       B.  Election of Officers 

 

i. Nomination for Slate of Officers (Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, Secretary) -- The 

current Chair, Vice-Chair and Secretary respectively, were each nominated and 

accepted the nomination to continue in their present capacity.  All were elected 

unanimously. 

 

V. Accept and ratify Summary Report of September 2020 meeting and approve Summary Report of     

             November 2020 meeting- Approved 

 

VI. Accept and ratify Financial Report ending October 31, 2020 and Financial Report ending December  

             31, 2020– Approved, December 31 report attached. 

  

VII.   New Business 

 

A. Tax Collection Matters 

 

i. Keystone’s 2021 First Quarter Review and Summary of 2020 Collections – 

Report received as information.  Taxing entities are asked to provide pertinent 

information about newly established businesses, in order to avoid the up to two 

year delay in Keystone’s receipt of information from the State.  

                                                  

ii. Discussion of Keystone’s Disclosure Statement under local Taxpayers’ Bill of 

Rights – This document was discussed and will be on the Committee’s March 

2021 agenda for approval. 

  

B. Administrative Matters 

 

i. Designation of Sub-Committees Under Bylaws Art. IV, Section 1  

(Audit, Finance, Risk Management) – The annual reestablishment of the three 

existing sub-committees, Audit, Finance and Risk Management was approved. 

 



ii. Appointment of Sub-Committee Members by Chairperson, Subject to TCC 

Approval - TCC Chair, Mr. Memmi appointed members fill all Sub-Committee 

positions as follows: Audit – G. Shade (Chair), D. Franklin, R. Wentzel; Finance 

– P. Cornell (Chair), M. Shuler, J. Fosselman; Risk Management – M. Shuler 

(Chair), J. Seeds, T. Houck.  All accepted appointment, which were then 

approved unanimously.   

       

iii. Appointment of Appeals Board Members (Three Required) – Mr. Memmi 

appointed R. Wentzel (Chair), J. Seeds and A. Jackson.  All were then approved 

unanimously by the TCC.  There has never been an appeal in the history of the 

TCC. 

 

iv. Determine Schedule of Remaining 2021 Regular Meetings – The proposed 

meeting schedule of March 17, May 19, July 21 (routinely cancelled), September 

22 and November 17 was approved. 

 

v. Ethics Act – Statements of Financial Interest (2020) - The forms for 2020 were 

distributed electronically to the committee members for completion and return. 

vi. Conflict of Interest Questionnaire (2020) – Was distributed electronically to 

members for completion and return. 

vii. Appointments of Delegates, Voting and Alternates (2020) – Members were 

reminded of the need to provide evidence of appointment to the TCC by their 

respective jurisdiction for the current year.  

viii. Finance Subcommittee – Approve TCC’s budget for FYE 12/31/2021 – 

Approved, copy attached. 

VIII. Old Business 

 

A.  Ratification of Renewal Proposal of PennPRIME Trust; Coverage Term:  January 1, 2021 

 – January 1, 2022; Cost -- $5,248.00 – Approved unanimously. 

 

IX.   Closing Comments and Adjournment  

 

A.  Next Meeting -- March 17, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. to be held via Go To Meeting 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Dauphin County Tax Collection Committee 

Balance Sheet 

December 31, 2020 

 

 

  ASSETS 

 

Current Assets      

 

OPENING BALANCE (10/31/2020)   $155,530.30     

 

Accounts Receivable   

        

       Interest Nov-Dec.             $       199.89 

       Municipal Share Deposits Nov - Dec   $       882.91 

 

Total Accounts Receivable       $    1,082.80 

 

Total Current Assets        $156,613.10 

 

 

  LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL 

 

Current Liabilities 

 

Expenses 

   

 Geiger Loria (Court Reporter)  $      440.96 

 Boyer & Ritter (TCC Cash Audit)  $   2,500.00 

 Guy P. Beneventano, Esq., LLC   $   4,359.81 

    

       

Total Expenses                  $   (     7,300.77) 

  

 

 

ENDING BALANCE as of December 31, 2020  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 DAUPHIN COUNTY TAX COLLECTION COMMITTEE 

2021 PROPOSED BUDGET 

 

Expense  2021 Proposed 2020 2020 Actual 

Advertising 

(Patriot News) 

 $500.00 $500.00 $441.38  

Legal  $40,000.00 $35,000.00 $37,140.35 

(includes 

disbursements) 

Administrative   $500.00 $500.00 $204.00 

Stenographer  $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,985.77 

Audit  $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,500.00* 

Insurance  $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,248.00 

Website  $500.00 $500.00 $375.00 

     

TOTAL  $65,000.00 $60,000.00 $57,894.50 

 

*Contractual amount for 2020.  Paid to date - $8250.00 Awaiting final billing for 2020. 

 

Committee to decide how much of the current funds should be used to offset budget -- $10,000, 

$20,000 or $30,000.   

In 2020, $30,000.00 of our retained funds was used to cover committee expenses. 

 


